Event 1

Rio Rico High School,

Girls 2

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run Middle School B
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14061
14003
14065
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13971
14090
14184
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14072
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14167
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14066
14063
14183
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13959
14017
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14059
13980
14164
14158
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14019
13966
13979
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14166
14119
14121
13970
13976
13973
14122
13965
14004
14157

Name Year School Finals Pace
Bailey Hensley 7 Emily Gray 19:07.5 9:34
Demi Fejeran 7 Desert Sky 19:17.2 9:39
Divya Arreola 6 Calabasas 19:23.4 9:42
Allison Houde 6 Desert Sky 19:55.1 9:58
Leanne Sanchez 7 Benson 20:09.9 10:05
Eliza Wada 8 Tortolita 20:26.4 10:14
Elena Moncada 6 Benson 20:30.0 10:15
Mya Jenkins 8 Dodge 20:33.7 10:17
Aranza Quintero 8 Wade Carpenter 20:34.4 10:18
Ali Smith 8 Benson 20:42.2 10:22
Lily Sands 6 Desert Sky 20:43.5 10:22
Xenia Hamann 7 Benson 20:51.0 10:26
Cecily Yost 8 Desert Sky 21:11.5 10:36
Miranda Valdez 6 Wade Carpenter 21:23.6 10:42
Jai Maria De La Cruz 8 ALA Sierra Vista 21:35.0 10:48
Haven Romo 7 Tortolita 21:40.8 10:51
Brielle Hall 7 Emily Gray 21:48.8 10:55
Maria Barrazo 6 Desert Shadows 22:15.1 11:08
Leyla Harden 7 Desert Sky 22:28.8 11:15
Xochiti Munoz 7 Desert Sky 22:31.6 11:16
Summer Hammond 6 Desert Sky 22:32.9 11:17
Maya Gonzalez 8 Wade Carpenter 22:34.8 11:18
Tylynn Crye 6 Benson 22:41.7 11:21
Lily Negrete 7 _Benson 22:44.4 11:23
Alexis Perron 7 Benson 22:52.0 11:26
Camila Pimentel 8 Desert Shadows 23:18.9 11:40
Bryn Bentley 6 Benson 23:27.0 11:44
Giuliana Garcia 6 Coatimundi 23:29.5 11:45
Aryia Lanteigne 6 ALA Sierra Vista 23:32.5 11:47
Bailey Bermont 6 Desert Sky 23:34.4 11:48
Lucia Tryon 8 Benson 24:08.6 12:05
Addie Olson 7 Tortolita 24:13.4 12:07
Sophia Belcher 7 Tortolita 24:25.2 12:13
Aria Natale 8 Tortolita 24:34.9 12:18
Tirza Vega 7 Coatimundi 24:36.4 12:19
Lillian Elliott 8 Tortolita 24:37.6 12:19
Kylee Ozuna 6 Coatimundi 24:44.7 12:23
Nevaeh Maldonado 8 Benson 24:50.8 12:26
Wynona Sturguess 6 Benson 24:58.1 12:30
Nia Vega 5 Benson 25:00.2 12:31
Josselyn Ramirez 7 Tortolita 25:05.0 12:33
Avery Johnson 8 Emily Gray 26:03.5 13:02
Sophie Miles 8 Emily Gray 26:22.0 13:11
Jadyn Menard 5 Benson 26:35.1 13:18
Jenna Searle 6 Benson 27:57.1 13:59
Allyson Olsen 8 Benson 29:14.0 14:37
Adria Nunez Reeves 8 Emily Gray 30:53.0 15:27
Piper Lutz 8 Benson 30:56.7 15:29
Ximena Ortega 5 Calabasas 31:12.7 15:37
Kelssie Alvarez 7 Tortolita 31:44.7 15:53
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School B

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 13981 Valentina Vazquez Mende 5 Benson 33:09.3 16:35
52 14163 Citali O'Brien 7 Tortolita 33:35.3 16:48
53 14161 Gabriella Lopez 8 Tortolita 33:44.4 16:53
54 13944 Brianna Hernandez-Gonza 6 ALA Sierra Vista 33:59.7 17:00



Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico,

Rico High School,

AZ

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School B Team Scores

1. 36 MS Desert Sky (
1 2 14061 Demi Fejeran

2 3 14065 Allison Houde

3 8 14067 Lily Sands

4 10 14072 Cecily Yost

5 13 14064 Leyla Harden

[ 14) 14066 Xochiti Munoz

7 15) 14063 Summer Hammond

2. 42 MS Benson (
1 4 13975 Leanne Sanchez

2 6 13971 Elena Moncada

3 7 13977 Ali Smith

4 9 13963 Xenia Hamann

5 16 13960 Tylynn Crye

6 17) 13972 Lily Negrete

7 18) 13974 Alexis Perron

3. 76 MS Tortolita (
1 5 14168 Eliza Wada

2 11 14167 Haven Romo

3 19 14164 Addie Olson

4 20 14158 Sophia Belcher

5 21 14162 Aria Natale

S 22) 14160 Lillian Elliott

7 23) 14166 Josselyn Ramirez

4. 88 MS Emily Gray (
1 1 14117 Bailey Hensley

2 12 14116 Brielle Hall

3 24 14119 Avery Johnson

4 25 14121 Sophie Miles

5 26 14122 Adria Nunez Reeves
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Incomplete Teams:

MS Calabasas
14003 Divya Arreola 6, 14004 Ximena Ortega 5

MS Dodge
14090 Mya Jenkins 8

MS Wade Carpenter
14184 Aranza Quintero 8, 14186 Miranda Valdez 6, 14183 Maya Gonzalez 8

MS ALA - Sierra Vista
13942 Jai Maria De La Cruz 8, 13945 Aryia Lanteigne 6, 13944 Brianna
Hernandez-Gonzalez 6

MS Desert Shadows
14032 Maria Barrazo 6, 14038 Camila Pimentel 8

MS Coatimundi
14017 Giuliana Garcia 6, 14023 Tirza Vega 7, 14019 Kylee Ozuna 6



Event 2

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School B

Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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14045
14054
14042
14041
14047
14104
14056
14043
14055
14053
14051
14112
14050
14030
13996
13950
14109
14029
14008
13985
14025
14189
14178
13954
14134
13953
14130
14190
14012
14129
14001
14006
13989
14002
14007
14024
14132
14085
14075
13998
14013
14074
14083
14080
13999
14084
14131
14128
13955
14105

Name Year School Finals Pace
Carlos Denogean 7 Desert Shadows 14:32.3 7:17
Cantu Santiago 7 Desert Shadows 14:50.8 7:26
Alec Chavez 8 Desert Shadows 15:06.4 7:34
Fernando Aguirre 6 Desert Shadows 16:03.1 8:02
Matias Hernandez 6 Desert Shadows 16:04.4 8:03
Zane Gormley 7 Dodge 16:10.0 8:05
Angel Serrano 7 Desert Shadows 16:13.9 8:07
Joel Corrales 8 Desert Shadows 16:15.9 8:08
Adrian Serrano 7 Desert Shadows 16:22.8 8:12
Alberto Salgado 7 Desert Shadows 16:27.2 8:14
Maximiliano Pimienta 6 Desert Shadows 16:28.9 8:15
Mercer Seery 6 Dodge 16:29.4 8:15
Edmundo Paz III 8 Desert Shadows 16:47.3 8:24
Emilio Rena 6 Coatimundi 17:03.4 8:32
Garrett Robinson 6 Benson 17:21.7 8:41
Thomas Bear 7 ALA Sierra Vista 17:28.6 8:45
Marshall Morgere 6 Dodge 17:41.3 8:51
Eduardo Quintero Chow 6 Coatimundi 17:45.3 8:53
Damian Lopez 6 Calabasas 18:00.8 9:01
Adam Bentley 6 Benson 18:03.4 9:02
Francisco Martinez 7 Coatimundi 18:04.8 9:03
Gabriel Galindo 7 Wade Carpenter 18:08.8 9:05
Samuel Natale 7 Tortolita 18:08.9 9:05
Malachi Lusambo 7 ALA Sierra Vista 18:34.2 9:18
Brennan Liggins 8 Emily Gray 18:43.2 9:22
Levi Johansen 7 ALA Sierra Vista 18:43.9 9:22
Zander Jones 7 Emily Gray 19:07.9 9:34
Victor Valdez 8 Wade Carpenter 19:31.5 9:46
Miguel Navarro Mendoza 7 Calabasas 19:54.3 9:58
Liam Elliot 7 Emily Gray 20:01.7 10:01
Max Vazquez Mendez 8 Benson 20:05.5 10:03
Santiago Duran 6 Calabasas 20:28.6 10:15
Thomas Gulino 8 Benson 20:34.9 10:18
Martin Whelan 8 Benson 20:42.2 10:22
Gray Hughes 5 Calabasas 20:51.8 10:26
Josue Hilerio 6 Coatimundi 20:58.5 10:30
Justin Kowalski 8 Emily Gray 21:12.5 10:37
Jax Zarate 7 Desert Sky 21:34.9 10:48
Scotty Coplin 6 Desert Sky 21:45.2 10:53
Abe Tryon 7 Benson 21:48.2 10:55
Joshua Silva 7 Calabasas 22:57.5 11:29
Asher Campos 8 Desert Sky 22:58.7 11:30
Kellen Snyder 6 Desert Sky 23:16.7 11:39
Greyson Sabin 6 Desert Sky 23:31.7 11:46
Erin Valadez 8 Benson 23:53.2 11:57
Bennett Valencia 7 Desert Sky 24:46.4 12:24
Zach Keeme 7 Emily Gray 24:56.6 12:29
Oliver Downs 7 Emily Gray 24:58.5 12:30
Kendrick Montoya 6 ALA Sierra Vista 25:20.7 12:41
David Hall 8 Dodge 25:24.4 12:43
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Event 2

Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School B

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

40

41

14187
13952
14175
14173
14000
14172
14101
13906
14027

Andres Arellano

Damien Harrington
Parker Holmgren

Kenneth Foster
Christian Vazquez Mende
Brody Cornett

Wyatt Christansen
Nathan Warren

Jayden Parada

Year School Finals Pace
6 Wade Carpenter 25:56.2 12:59
7 ALA Sierra Vista 26:17.1 13:09
7 Tortolita 26:22.0 13:11
7 Tortolita 27:49.0 13:55
6 Benson 28:00.3 14:01
7 Tortolita 28:42.1 14:22
6 Dodge 30:13.0 15:07
SR Marana
7 Coatimundi
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational

Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico,

Rico High School,

AZ -

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School B Team Scores

1. 15 MS Desert Shadows

1 1 14045 Carlos Denogean
2 2 14054 Cantu Santiago

3 3 14042 Alec Chavez

4 4 14041 Fernando Aguirre
5 5 14047 Matias Hernandez
6 (7)) 14056 Angel Serrano

7 ( 8) 14043 Joel Corrales

2. 92 MS Benson

1 10 13996 Garrett Robinson
2 14 13985 Adam Bentley

3 21 14001 Max Vazquez Mendez
4 23 13989 Thomas Gulino

5 24 14002 Martin Whelan

[ ( 29) 13998 Abe Tryon

7 ( 34) 13999 Erin Valadez

3. 107 MS Dodge

1 6 14104 Zane Gormley

2 9 14112 Mercer Seery

3 12 14109 Marshall Morgere
4 39 14105 David Hall

5 41 14101 Wyatt Christansen
4. 109 MS Calabasas

1 13 14008 Damian Lopez

2 19 14012 Miguel Navarro Mendoza
3 22 14006 Santiago Duran

4 25 14007 Gray Hughes

5 30 14013 Joshua Silva

5. 116 MS Emily Gray

1 16 14134 Brennan Liggins
2 18 14130 Zander Jones

3 20 14129 Liam Elliot

4 26 14132 Justin Kowalski
5 36 14131 Zach Keeme

[ ( 37) 14128 Oliver Downs

15:19.4

O J oy oy 0 J

19:

O ~J O O O oY O

21:

o O O O I

20:

~ 01 oy O

20:

~ J 00 ~J J 0

14

14:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:

21.

17

18:
20:
20:
20:
21:
23:

11.

16:
16:
17:
25:
30:

26.

18:
19:

20

20:
22

48.

18:
19:
20:
21:
24
24

:32.
50.
06.
03.
04.
13.
15.

:21.
03.
05.
34.
42.
48.
53.

10.
29,
41.
24,
dv3

00.
54.
:28.
51.
57.

43.
07.
01.
12.
56.
58.

1

= Ul 0 oy W = [@I VI @] = NN DN OO = O O b > 0 W

g oy U1 J 0N

:16:37.0 1:32.1)
:36:47.7 3:20.5)
:45:58.1 14:03.0)
:42:13.0 4:56.7)
:44:01.9 6:13.4)

Page 7



Page
Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School B Team Scores

6. 121 MS ALA - Sierra Vista ( 21:16.9 1:46:24.5 8:48.5)
1 11 13950 Thomas Bear 7 17:28.6
2 15 13954 Malachi Lusambo 7 18:34.2
3 17 13953 Levi Johansen 7 18:43.9
4 38 13955 Kendrick Montoya 6 25:20.7
5 40 13952 Damien Harrington 7 26:17.1
7. 151 MS Desert Sky ( 22:37.5 1:53:07.2 1:56.8)
1 27 14085 Jax Zarate 7 21:34.9
2 28 14075 Scotty Coplin 6 21:45.2
3 31 14074 Asher Campos 8 22:58.7
4 32 14083 Kellen Snyder 6 23:16.7
5 33 14080 Greyson Sabin 6 23:31.7
6 ( 35) 14084 Bennett Valencia 7 24:46.4

Incomplete Teams:

MS Coatimundi
14030 Emilio Rena 6, 14029 Eduardo Quintero Chow 6, 14025 Francisco Martinez
7, 14024 Josue Hilerio 6

MS Wade Carpenter
14189 Gabriel Galindo 7, 14190 Victor Valdez 8, 14187 Andres Arellano 6

MS Tortolita
14178 Samuel Natale 7, 14175 Parker Holmgren 7, 14173 Kenneth Foster 7, 14172
Brody Cornett 7



Event 3

Rio Rico High School,

Girls 2

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio R

ico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run Middle School A

Place TmPl Bib
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13968
14088
14073
14068
13978
14034
14095
13962
14069
14020
13961
14039
14120
14093
14071
14113
14123
14118
14070
13964
14060
13967
14015
14092
14040
14115
13948
14062
14114
13969
14089
14091
14145
13943
14125
14033
13946
14156
14016
14035
14140
14022
14021
14036
14037

Brenna McFadden
Kayla Chew

Kate Yturralde
Grey Schmidt
Katelyn Smith

Zoe Leon

Tatiana Taub
Alivia Gonzalez
Paisley Seals
Allyson Padilla
Amelia Gonzales
Ximena Rivera
Finely Johnson
Rayne Neumann
Trinity Williams
Catalina Cardoza
Emilee Riggs
Taylor Hille
Hailey Williams
Alliya Hensell
Aralise Borrego
Sofia Marquez
Genesis Arias
Ayiram Martinez Miranda
Renata Torres Miranda
Avery Flemming
Ava Walker
Camille Felix
Ilsa Chute

Citori McFadden
Leilani Flores
Emaline Lapierre
Elle Moorcroft
Emmi Girlinghouse
Audrey Sebastian
Jhoylene Barroso
Milillany Meinzer
Evannguillene Altamiran
Mia Duran

Aaliyah Lopez
Harper Davidson
Yaritza Valdez
Aneth Rojas
Stephanie Meza
Erika Moreno

Year School Finals Pace
8 Benson 13:54.1 6:58
8 Dodge 15:30.4 7:46
8 Desert Sky 15:32.4 7:47
8 Desert Sky 15:36.8 7:49
6 Benson 15:41.2 7:51
8 Desert Shadows 15:46.1 7:54
8 Dodge 15:46.3 7:54
6 Benson 15:49.6 7:55
7 Desert Sky 16:04.4 8:03
8 Coatimundi 16:10.5 8:006
7 Benson 16:28.8 8:15
7 Desert Shadows 16:29.6 8:15
7 Emily Gray 16:31.7 8:16
8 Dodge 16:33.6 8:17
6 Desert Sky 17:03.4 8:32
7 Emily Gray 17:10.2 8:36
8 Emily Gray 17:13.1 8:37
7 Emily Gray 17:18.4 8:40
8 Desert Sky 17:19.6 8:40
8 Benson 17:37.7 8:49
8 Desert Sky 17:38.7 8:50
8 Benson 17:40.4 8:51
7 Coatimundi 17:41.9 8:51
7 Dodge 18:10.8 9:06
7 Desert Shadows 18:29.9 9:15
8 Emily Gray 18:31.1 9:16
6 ALA Sierra Vista 18:34.1 9:17
6 Desert Sky 18:36.2 9:19
8 Emily Gray 18:39.7 9:20
6 Benson 18:49.0 9:25
8 Dodge 18:51.1 9:26
8 Dodge 18:57.6 9:29
6 Pusch Ridge 19:34.9 9:48
8 ALA Sierra Vista 19:37.9 9:49
8 Emily Gray 19:47.1 9:54
8 Desert Shadows 19:56.8 9:59
6 ALA Sierra Vista 19:57.2 9:59
7 Tortolita 20:01.9 10:01
7 Coatimundi 20:08.9 10:05
8 Desert Shadows 20:10.6 10:06
6 Pusch Ridge 20:11.4 10:06
7 Coatimundi 20:19.8 10:10
8 Coatimundi 21:27.3 10:44
8 Desert Shadows 22:07.4 11:04
8 Desert Shadows 22:08.6 11:05
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rico High School, Rio Ri

co,

AZ

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores

1. 45 MS Benson (
1 1 13968 Brenna McFadden

2 5 13978 Katelyn Smith

3 8 13962 Alivia Gonzalez

4 11 13961 Amelia Gonzales

5 20 13964 Alliya Hensell

[ ( 22) 13967 Sofia Marquez

7 (29) 13969 Citori McFadden

2. 50 MS Desert Sky (
1 3 14073 Kate Yturralde

2 4 14068 Grey Schmidt

3 9 14069 Paisley Seals

4 15 14071 Trinity Williams

5 19 14070 Hailey Williams

[ ( 21) 14060 Aralise Borrego

7 (27) 14062 Camille Felix

3. 77 MS Dodge (
1 2 14088 Kayla Chew

2 7 14095 Tatiana Taub

3 14 14093 Rayne Neumann

4 24 14092 Ayiram Martinez Miranda
5 30 14089 Leilani Flores

6 ( 31) 14091 Emaline Lapierre

4. 90 MS Emily Gray (
1 13 14120 Finely Johnson

2 16 14113 Catalina Cardoza

3 17 14123 Emilee Riggs

4 18 14118 Taylor Hille

5 26 14115 Avery Flemming

6 ( 28) 14114 Ilsa Chute

7 ( 32) 14125 Audrey Sebastian

5. 111 MS Desert Shadows (
1 6 14034 Zoe Leon

2 12 14039 Ximena Rivera

3 25 14040 Renata Torres Miranda

4 33 14033 Jhoylene Barroso

5 35 14035 Aaliyah Lopez

6 ( 38) 14036 Stephanie Meza

7 ( 39) 14037 Erika Moreno
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores

6. 140 MS Coatimundi ( 19:09.7 1:35:48.4 5:16.8)
1 10 14020 Allyson Padilla 8 16:10.5
2 23 14015 Genesis Arias 7 17:41.9
3 34 14016 Mia Duran 7 20:08.9
4 36 14022 Yaritza Valdez 7 20:19.8
5 37 14021 Aneth Rojas 8 21:27.3

Incomplete Teams:

MS ALA - Sierra Vista
13948 Ava Walker 6, 13943 Emmi Girlinghouse 8, 13946 Milillany Meinzer 6

MS Pusch Ridge Christian
14145 Elle Moorcroft 6, 14140 Harper Davidson 6

MS Tortolita
14156 Evannguillene Altamirano 7

11
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School A

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 13983 Kain Abbott 7 Benson 14:00.8 7:01
2 2 14044 Marcelo De La Fuente 8 Desert Shadows 14:03.0 7:02
3 3 14005 Jace Chavez 6 Calabasas 14:08.2 7:05
4 4 14126 Vince Anderson 8 Emily Gray 14:20.5 7:11
5 5 14052 Nicolas Ruiz 7 Desert Shadows 14:20.8 7:11
6 6 14049 Reyna Juan 8 Desert Shadows 14:27.5 7:14
7 7 14139 Roy Waldburger 7 Emily Gray 14:36.6 7:19
8 8 13991 Ricky Lomax 7 Benson 14:40.8 7:21
9 9 14107 Andres Lopez 8 Dodge 14:58.5 7:30

10 10 14079 Rene Rodriguez 7 Desert Sky 15:01.2 7:31
11 11 13951 Daniel Cummins 7 ALA Sierra Vista 15:03.8 7:32
12 12 14046 Mateo Garcia 8 Desert Shadows 15:09.3 7:35
13 13 14048 Ian Javalera 8 Desert Shadows 15:13.7 7:37
14 14 14011 Angel Navarro 7 Calabasas 15:13.8 7:37
15 14149 Lincoln Goetze 8 Pusch Ridge 15:16.0 7:38
16 15 14081 Saywer Schwomeyer 6 Desert Sky 15:19.7 7:40
17 14028 Nogales Patterson 8 Coatimundi 15:21.7 7:41
18 16 14110 Tourie Olague 8 Dodge 15:21.9 7:41
19 14150 Aj Lusher 7 Pusch Ridge 15:23.2 7:42
20 17 13956 Benjamine Rice 7 ALA Sierra Vista 15:23.5 7:42
21 18 14108 Ariel Lopez 6 Dodge 15:28.0 7:44
22 19 14097 Mateo Aldecoa 8 Dodge 15:37.4 7:49
23 20 14135 Jaxen Marco 7 Emily Gray 15:37.8 7:49
24 21 14106 Jacquez Hickman 8 Dodge 15:43.0 7:52
25 22 14009 Andre Martinez 7 Calabasas 15:45.2 7:53
26 23 13993 Mateo Moreno 8 Benson 15:45.3 7:53
27 14153 Theo Davis 8 St David 16:03.6 8:02
28 24 14082 Alrick Scott 7 Desert Sky 16:06.0 8:03
29 14155 Ethan Lesiczka 8 St David 16:10.0 8:05
30 25 14014 Ramon Urtusuaztegui 7 Calabasas 16:13.7 8:07
31 26 14138 Dravyn Torres 8 Emily Gray 16:19.1 8:10
32 27 14076 Kyle Dy 8 Desert Sky 16:24.4 8:13
33 28 13987 Landon Coffey 6 Benson 16:26.2 8:14
34 29 13995 Oliver Olsen 6 Benson 16:28.8 8:15
35 30 13994 Roman Moreno 6 Benson 16:31.5 8:16
36 31 13957 Joshua Rice 7 ALA Sierra Vista 16:52.1 8:27
37 32 13949 Noah Ayala 7 ALA Sierra Vista 16:52.7 8:27
38 33 14133 Hunter Lewis 8 Emily Gray 16:54.1 8:28
39 34 13958 Jesse Sullivan 8 ALA Sierra Vista 17:02.3 8:32
40 14151 Chance Lusher 8 Pusch Ridge 17:05.7 8:33
41 35 14057 Ivan Valdez 8 Desert Shadows 17:14.5 8:38
42 36 14086 Steven Zubel 7 Desert Sky 17:14.8 8:38
43 37 14010 Mateo Montijo Camacho 7 Calabasas 17:41.1 8:51
44 38 14078 Jacob Nielsen 8 Desert Sky 17:42.4 8:52
45 14176 Liam McNiel 7 Tortolita 18:28.9 9:15
46 39 14127 Nico Castillo 8 Emily Gray 18:38.9 9:20
47 14154 Levi Fry 7 St David 19:13.8 9:37
48 40 13997 Dj Shaft 7 Benson 19:39.5 9:50
49 14169 Jonathan Allor 8 Tortolita 19:41.6 9:51
50 14152 Granite Brogan 6 St David 19:58.2 10:00
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School A

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 41 14077 Gio Fragoso 7 Desert Sky 20:42.8 10:22
52 14180 Luke Pearson 8 Tortolita 21:07.8 10:34
53 14181 Tristan Selwitschka 7 Tortolita 21:22.5 10:42
13906 Nathan Warren SR Marana
14027 Jayden Parada 7 Coatimundi



Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rico High School, Rio Rico,

AZ

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores

1. 38 MS Desert Shadows

1 2 14044 Marcelo De La Fuente
2 5 14052 Nicolas Ruiz

3 6 14049 Reyna Juan

4 12 14046 Mateo Garcia

5 13 14048 Ian Javalera

[ 35) 14057 Ivan Valdez

2. 83 MS Dodge

1 9 14107 Andres Lopez

2 16 14110 Tourie Olague

3 18 14108 Ariel Lopez

4 19 14097 Mateo Aldecoa

5 21 14106 Jacquez Hickman
3. 89 MS Benson

1 1 13983 Kain Abbott

2 8 13991 Ricky Lomax

3 23 13993 Mateo Moreno

4 28 13987 Landon Coffey

5 29 13995 Oliver Olsen

6 30) 13994 Roman Moreno

7 40) 13997 Dj Shaft

4. 90 MS Emily Gray

1 4 14126 Vince Anderson
2 7 14139 Roy Waldburger
3 20 14135 Jaxen Marco

4 26 14138 Dravyn Torres

5 33 14133 Hunter Lewis

6 39) 14127 Nico Castillo
5. 101 MS Calabasas

1 3 14005 Jace Chavez

2 14 14011 Angel Navarro

3 22 14009 Andre Martinez
4 25 14014 Ramon Urtusuaztegui
5 37 14010 Mateo Montijo Camacho

14:38.9
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15:
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15:

~N 3 3930
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15:
15:
17:

25.

14:
15:
15:
15:
15:

28.

14:
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15:
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16:
16:
19:

33.

14

14:
15:
16:
16:
18:

48.

14:
15:
15:
16:
17:

:03.
20.
27.
09.
13.
14.

58.
21.
28.
37.
43.

00.
40.
45.
26.
28,
31.
39.

:20.
36.
37.
19.
54.
38.

08.
13.
45.
13.
41.

1
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:13:14.3 1:10.7)

:17:08.8 0:44.5)

:17:21.9 2:28.0)

:17:48.1 2:33.06)

:19:02.0 3:32.9)
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Middle School A Team Scores

6. 112 MS Desert Sky ( 16:01.3 1:20:06.1 2:13.6)
1 10 14079 Rene Rodriguez 7 15:01.2
2 15 14081 Ssaywer Schwomeyer 6 15:19.7
3 24 14082 Alrick Scott 7 16:06.0
4 27 14076 Kyle Dy 8 16:24.4
5 36 14086 Steven Zubel 7 17:14.8
[ ( 38) 14078 Jacob Nielsen 8 17:42.4
7 ( 41) 14077 Gio Fragoso 7 20:42.8
7. 125 MS ALA - Sierra Vista ( 16:14.9 1:21:14.4 1:58.5)
1 11 13951 Daniel Cummins 7 15:03.8
2 17 13956 Benjamine Rice 7 15:23.5
3 31 13957 Joshua Rice 7 16:52.1
4 32 13949 Noah Ayala 7 16:52.7
5 34 13958 Jesse Sullivan 8 17:02.3

Incomplete Teams:

MS Pusch Ridge Christian
14149 Lincoln Goetze 8, 14150 Aj Lusher 7, 14151 Chance Lusher 8

MS Coatimundi
14028 Nogales Patterson 8

MS St David
14153 Theo Davis 8, 14155 Ethan Lesiczka 8, 14154 Levi Fry 7, 14152 Granite
Brogan 6

MS Tortolita
14176 Liam McNiel 7, 14169 Jonathan Allor 8, 14180 Luke Pearson 8, 14181
Tristan Selwitschka 7
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Event 5

Ri

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

O J o U b w N

"
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

NS}

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35

13879
13891
13756
13724
14260
13657
13883
13848
13878
13748
14360
14261
13751
13781
14368
14400
13886
13793
13909
13747
14288
13745
14193
14256
13859
13742
14262
14477
13787
13749
14243
14236
14392
13660
13858
14266
14475
13855
14258
13656
13789
13788
13662
14281
14192
13752
13661
13928
14240
14361

Lynniyah Davis
Anuhea Willett
Ishani Timbadia
Jamie Lopez

Lyla Fairbanks
Lindsey Hurley
Arabella Hepworth
Kyah Brant
Aaliyah Angulo
Victoria Farney
Elizabeth Morgan
Madelyn Hime
Sarina Herrington
Adelynn Cordova
Kaylyn Zach
Natalia Giron
Chloe Miller
Alana Valencia
Peytin Corbell
Lucia Carini
Harper Cochran
Odessa Burgoyne
Isabella Bojorgquez Rive
Grace Aranda
Rorie Tuffly
Stella Ausland
Anna Johnson
Taylor Smith
Irelyn Leahy

Maci Fluegel
Sarah Wilderman
Sydney Green

Emma Leyva

Sarah Roesler
Elizabeth Shanton
Mia Shoaff

Nicole Alvarez
Valerie Pickett
Aliyah Bond
Rebecca Hirabayashi
Kendall Meador
Corin Meador

Miya Wolcott
Aimee Arnett
Victoria Bojorquez
Elise Lanzarotti
Cecelia Stange
Coral Sullivan
Nandana Rajesh
Arianny Ojeda

Year School Finals Pace
FR Marana 24:03.6 7:45
SR Marana 24:06.2 7:46
FR Catalina Fthlls 24:31.1 7:54
SO Canyon Del Oro 24:59.1 8:03
FR Pusch Ridge 25:01.2 8:04
SR Andrada Poly 25:02.5 8:04
JR Marana 25:12.9 8:07
SR Ironwood Ridge 25:24.9 8:11
FR Marana 25:30.3 8:13
FR Catalina Fthlls 25:45.1 8:18
JR Sahuarita 25:49.2 8:19
FR Pusch Ridge 26:00.5 8:23
JR Catalina Fthlls 26:12.4 8:27
JR Cienega 26:16.7 8:28
FR Sahuarita 26:18.6 8:29
JR St Augustine 26:28.3 8:32
FR Marana 26:32.6 8:33
SO Cienega 26:33.3 8:33
SO Morenci 26:41.7 8:36
SO Catalina Fthlls 26:50.7 8:39
FR Rincon 27:08.5 8:45
FR Catalina Fthlls 27:10.7 8:45
FR Nogales 27:13.4 8:46
JR Pusch Ridge 27:15.6 8:47
SO Ironwood Ridge 27:15.7 8:47
SO Catalina Fthlls 27:19.1 8:48
FR Pusch Ridge 27:20.7 8:49
FR Tucson Magnet 27:29.2 8:51
FR Cienega 27:52.5 8:59
SO Catalina Fthlls 27:58.9 9:01
SO Pinnacle 27:59.0 9:01
FR Pinnacle 28:00.3 9:01
SR Sahuaro 28:31.9 9:11
JR Andrada Poly 28:48.6 9:17
SR Ironwood Ridge 28:55.3 9:19
FR Pusch Ridge 29:08.7 9:23
FR Tucson Magnet 29:10.1 9:24
JR Ironwood Ridge 29:14.4 9:25
FR Pusch Ridge 29:14.4 9:25
SO Andrada Poly 29:20.0 9:27
SO Cienega 29:20.5 9:27
SR Cienega 29:24.1 9:28
JR Andrada Poly 29:26.1 9:29
FR Rincon 29:36.6 9:32
JR Nogales 29:37.6 9:33
SO Catalina Fthlls 29:40.2 9:33
JR Andrada Poly 29:50.0 9:37
FR Mountain View 29:53.8 9:38
JR Pinnacle 29:54.1 9:38
SO Sahuarita 29:56.7 9:39
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Event 5

Ri

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

08/29/2025

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

36
37

38

39
40

41

42
43
44
45

46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58

59

60
61

14365
14255
13746
14402
14257
14393
14242
14355
14403
14427
14436
13658
13685
13917
13659
14205
14206
14344
13784
13790
13654
14201
13924
14399
13812
14398
14196
13811
13926
14359
13655
13810
13813
14282
13814
14428
13918
13920

Tamina Socito
Evangeline Aranda
Sasha Cabrera Urzen
Aliyah Preciado
Taryn Bangert
Ariana Vasquez
Diana Wilderman
Joanna Arguelles
Evelyn Reyes
Claire Beverage
Summer Jacobs
Nathalia Lambert
Margarita Rodriguez
Baylynn Daley
Pixley Mendoza
Andrea Quijada
Talina Torres
Isabella Wheeler
Layla Hermosillo
Lydia Palmer
Alaina Crankshaw
Nicole Mazon Carranza
Ruby Lowe

Mariana Giron
Alexa Monreal
Yulissa Camacho
Natalia Cortes
Yackza Lobato
Anabella Samaniego
Rebekah Kibbey
Ella Harden

Danika Frisby
Marlene Palacios
Chelsea Blackburn
Mya Trujillo

Anna Bredehoft
Brooklynn Daley
Darcy Gieron

Year School Finals Pace
FR Sahuarita 30:06.2 9:42
SO Pusch Ridge 30:28.4 9:49
SR Catalina Fthlls 30:35.9 9:51
SO St Augustine 30:36.3 9:52
JR Pusch Ridge 30:37.9 9:52
SO Sahuaro 30:47.7 9:55
JR Pinnacle 30:50.6 9:56
JR Sahuarita 30:54.6  9:57
JR St Augustine 31:01.7 10:00
FR Tanque Verde 31:55.7 10:17
FR Tanque Verde 31:56.2 10:17
JR Andrada Poly 32:19.4 10:25

SO Benson 32:20.7 10:25
SO Mountain View 32:21.6 10:25
SO Andrada Poly 32:30.3 10:28
SO Nogales 32:44.5 10:33
JR Nogales 32:53.0 10:36
FR Sabino 32:55.4 10:36
SR Cienega 33:12.8 10:42
JR Cienega 33:34.8 10:49
SO Andrada Poly 33:36.5 10:50
JR Nogales 33:43.3 10:52
FR Mountain View 33:44.7 10:52
SO0 St Augustine 33:50.7 10:54
SO Douglas 33:53.4 10:55
SO St Augustine 34:13.7 11:02
FR Nogales 34:37.7 11:09
SR Douglas 34:42.2 11:11
FR Mountain View 34:54.1 11:14
JR Sahuarita 35:13.1 11:21
FR Andrada Poly 35:50.3 11:33
SR Douglas 36:26.7 11:44
SR Douglas 36:42.6 11:49
JR Rincon 37:02.9 11:56
SR Douglas 37:33.2 12:06
FR Tanque Verde 39:36.8 12:45
JR Mountain View 47:13.3 15:12
SO Mountain View 47:54.4 15:26
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

1. 31 Marana ( 25:05.2 2:05:25.06 2:29.0)
1 1 13879 Lynniyah Davis FR 24:03.6
2 2 13891 Anuhea Willett SR 24:06.2
3 6 13883 Arabella Hepworth JR 25:12.9
4 7 13878 Aaliyah Angulo FR 25:30.3
5 15 13886 Chloe Miller FR 26:32.6
2. 57 Catalina Foothills ( 26:06.0 2:10:30.0 2:39.0)
1 3 13756 Ishani Timbadia FR 24:31.1
2 8 13748 Victoria Farney FR 25:45.1
3 11 13751 Sarina Herrington JR 26:12.4
4 17 13747 Lucia Carini SO 26:50.7
5 18 13745 Odessa Burgoyne FR 27:10.7
6 ( 21) 13742 Stella Ausland SO 27:19.1
7 ( 24) 13749 Maci Fluegel SO 27:58.9
3. 82 Pusch Ridge Christian ( 26:57.4 2:14:46.7 4:07.5)
1 4 14260 Lyla Fairbanks FR 25:01.2
2 10 14261 Madelyn Hime FR 26:00.5
3 20 14256 Grace Aranda JR 27:15.6
4 22 14262 Anna Johnson FR 27:20.7
5 26 14266 Mia Shoaff FR 29:08.7
6 (27) 14258 Aliyah Bond FR 29:14 .4
7 ( 37) 14255 Evangeline Aranda SO 30:28.4
4. 110 Cienega ( 27:53.5 2:19:27.1 3:07.4)
1 12 13781 Adelynn Cordova JR 26:16.7
2 16 13793 Alana Valencia SO 26:33.3
3 23 13787 Irelyn Leahy FR 27:52.5
4 29 13789 Kendall Meador S0 29:20.5
5 30 13788 Corin Meador SR 29:24.1
6 ( 46) 13784 Layla Hermosillo SR 33:12.8
7 (47) 13790 Lydia Palmer JR 33:34.8
5. 122 Andrada Polytechnic ( 28:29.5 2:22:27.2 4:47.5)
1 5 13657 Lindsey Hurley SR 25:02.5
2 25 13660 Sarah Roesler JR 28:48.6
3 28 13656 Rebecca Hirabayashi SO 29:20.0
4 31 13662 Miya Wolcott JR 29:26.1
5 33 13661 Cecelia Stange JR 29:50.0
9 ( 41) 13658 Nathalia Lambert JR 32:19.4
7 ( 43) 13659 Pixley Mendoza SO 32:30.3
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico,

Rico High School,

AZ

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

6. 132 Sahuarita ( 28:37.1

1 9 14360 Elizabeth Morgan JR 25:49.
2 13 14368 Kaylyn Zach FR 26:18.
3 35 14361 Arianny Ojeda SO 29:56.
4 36 14365 Tamina Socito FR 30:06.
5 39 14355 Joanna Arguelles JR 30:54.
6 ( 56) 14359 Rebekah Kibbey JR 35:13.
7. 188 Nogales ( 31:14.4

1 19 14193 Isabella Bojorquez Rivera FR 27:
2 32 14192 Victoria Bojorquez JR 29:37.
3 44 14205 Andrea Quijada SO 32:44.
4 45 14206 Talina Torres JR 32:53.
5 48 14201 Nicole Mazon Carranza JR 33:43.
6 ( 53) 14196 Natalia Cortes FR 34:37.
8. 194 St Augustine Catholic ( 31:14.2

1 14 14400 Natalia Giron JR 26:28.
2 38 14402 Aliyah Preciado SO 30:36.
3 40 14403 Evelyn Reyes JR 31:01.
4 50 14399 Mariana Giron S0 33:50.
5 52 14398 Yulissa Camacho S0 34:13.
9. 240 Mountain View Marana ( 35:37.5

1 34 13928 Coral Sullivan FR 29:53.
2 42 13917 Baylynn Daley SO 32:21.
3 49 13924 Ruby Lowe FR 33:44.
4 55 13926 Anabella Samaniego FR 34:54.
5 60 13918 Brooklynn Daley JR 47:13.
6 ( 61) 13920 Darcy Gieron S0 47:54.
10. 279 Douglas ( 35:51.7

1 51 13812 Alexa Monreal SO 33:53.
2 54 13811 Yackza Lobato SR 34:42.
3 57 13810 Danika Frisby SR 36:26.
4 58 13813 Marlene Palacios SR 36:42.
5 59 13814 Mya Trujillo SR 37:33.

2
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:23:05.3 5:05.4)
:36:11.8 6:29.9)
3.4

:36:10.7 7:45.4)
:58:07.5 17:19.5)
:59:18.1 3:39.8)
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Page 20
Incomplete Teams:

Canyon Del Oro
13724 Jamie Lopez SO

Ironwood Ridge
13848 Kyah Brant SR, 13859 Rorie Tuffly SO, 13858 Elizabeth Shanton SR, 13855
Valerie Pickett JR

Morenci
13909 Peytin Corbell SO

Rincon University
14288 Harper Cochran FR, 14281 Aimee Arnett FR, 14282 Chelsea Blackburn JR

Tucson Magnet
14477 Taylor Smith FR, 14475 Nicole Alvarez FR

Pinnacle
14243 Sarah Wilderman SO, 14236 Sydney Green FR, 14240 Nandana Rajesh JR, 14242
Diana Wilderman JR

Sahuaro
14392 Emma Leyva SR, 14393 Ariana Vasquez SO

Tangque Verde
14427 Claire Beverage FR, 14436 Summer Jacobs FR, 14428 Anna Bredehoft FR

Benson
13685 Margarita Rodriguez SO

Sabino
14344 Isabella Wheeler FER



Event 6

Ri

Boys 5K

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

14332
14273
14275
14208
14268
13712
13716
14390
13734
13761
13799
13714
13733
13794
14311
13762
14270
14296
14340
14405
13707
14220
14339
13795
13739
14466
13728
14447
14212
14244
14325
13776
14485
14228
13669
13861
14251
14391
13867
14306
14421
13671
13697
13871
13902
14310
14370
13905
13866
14318

Javier Martinez- Sneed

Ashton Odell
Hudson Odell
Isaac Acosta
Adam Bottazzi
John Hayes
Daniel Robison
Jayden Washington
Mason McGuire
Nathan Denoyer
Keaton Karnosky
Cameron Jones
Kallen McGuire
Anthony Aguilar
Andrew Moffett
Mikayen Devlin
Logan Floyd
Matai Diaz

Joal Wilkinson
Christopher Carrillo
Jett Clawson
Santiago Gallego
Ricky Ugarte
Joey Borrego
Cedar Yount

Mark Bercume
Adam Hall

Aiden Hille
Mateo Baro

Gabe Berlanga
Victor Caldera
Liam Sagar

Max Weishaupt
Angel Navarro
Isaac Kusch

John Avery
Rupert Sikonia
Adam Westwood
Brighton Ingram
Charles Hardy
Christian Gonzales
Paxton Mendoza
Spencer Linde
Max Pfau
Thaddaeus Polley
Sebastian Medina
Kalvan Benedix
Monson Turley
Andrew Hollman
Jack Tackett

Year School Finals Pace
FR Rio Rico 19:10.9 6:11
SO Pusch Ridge 19:36.5 6:19
FR Pusch Ridge 20:09.5 6:30
FR Nogales 20:30.9 6:37
SO Pusch Ridge 20:41.7 6:40
SO Buena 20:46.4 6:42
JR Buena 20:51.5 6:43
JR Sahuarita 20:51.8 6:43
FR Canyon Del Oro 20:57.8 6:45
FR Catalina Fthlls 20:58.2 6:45
FR Cienega 20:58.7 ©6:46
SR Buena 20:59.5 6:46
FR Canyon Del Oro 21:00.3 6:46
JR Cienega 21:01.7 6:47
FR Rincon 21:02.0 6:47
SO Catalina Fthlls 21:02.4 6:47
SR Pusch Ridge 21:02.9 6:47
FR Rincon 21:04.9 6:48
SR Rio Rico 21:12.4 6:50
SO St Augustine 21:13.1 6:50
FR Buena 21:17.6 6:52
SO Nogales 21:22.2 ~6:53
FR Rio Rico 21:27.0 6:55
SO Cienega 21:42.3 7:00
FR Canyon Del Oro 21:42.8 7:00
FR Tombstone 21:54.6 7:04
FR Canyon Del Oro 21:55.1 7:04
FR Tanque Verde 21:55.4 7:04
FR Nogales 21:58.3 7:05
FR Pinnacle 22:00.0 7:05
JR Rio Rico 22:00.0 7:05
JR Catalina Fthlls 22:03.8 7:07
FR Marana 22:04.2 7:07
JR Nogales 22:15.3 7:10
SR Andrada Poly 22:16.5 7:11
SR Ironwood Ridge 22:16.8 7:11
SR Pinnacle 22:17.8 7:11
FR Sahuarita 22:19.0 7:11
FR Ironwood Ridge 22:19.4 7:12
SR Rincon 22:26.0 7:14
SR Sunnyside 22:26.3 7:14
FR Andrada Poly 22:27.2 7:14
SO Bisbee 22:27.4 7:14
FR Ironwood Ridge 22:28.0 7:14
FR Marana 22:28.3 7:14
SO Rincon 22:41.3 7:19
JR Sahuarita 22:41.5 7:19
FR Marana 22:43.7 T7:19
SO Ironwood Ridge 22:44.6 7:20
SO Rincon 22:54.6 7:23

Page 21



Event 6

Boys 5K

Ri

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68

69

70

71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78

13711
13805
14374
14423
14302
13727
14304
13901
13710
13806
14371
14345
13868
14254
14450
13667
13893
13815
14379
13678
13941
13720
14216
14214
13816
14213
13768
13892
13896
14406
13899
14387
14389
13726
14369
13833
14253
14327
13759
13674
13668
13665
13934
13912
14384
13797
14328
14469
14209
13823

Timothy Gorham
Jack Peterson
Tyler Carlson
Julian Ley

Logan Gormley
Marcus Greenburg
Miles Griffiths
Landen Moore
William Fowlkes
Austin Prill
Javan Bicket
Edwin Aguas

Jonah Kottelenberg
Noah Walder
Makoto Lara
Landon Dukett
Anthony Benson
Sebastian Avechuco
Jonathan Guido
Buba Gannes

Aiden Younggren
Caden Whitney
Aiden Dennis
Benjamin Corella-Gutier
Ezequiel Ceballos
Adrian Cerezo
Liam Parrs
Jackson Baylor
Camden Brown
Angel De Los Rios
Nathaniel Kleine
Grant Rollins
Charlie Summerhill
Kyle Dorschner
Joaquin Becerra
Ryan Harper

Alex Velez-York
Cesar Fierros
Owen Becker
Jaiden Rosario
August Jubela
Oliver Carpenter
Nolan Salzwedel
Samuel Kitcheyan
Elijah Law

Caleb Clark
Giancarlo Garcia
Ky'ren Northcutt
Ever Aguilar
Francisco Santana

Year School Finals Pace
SO Buena 22:56.3 7:23
JR Cienega 22:58.4 7:24
FR Sahuarita 23:10.2 7:28
SO Sunnyside 23:13.2 7:29
FR Rincon 23:13.9 7:29
FR Canyon Del Oro 23:17.8 7:30
SO Rincon 23:19.8 7:31
FR Marana 23:22.4 T7:32
FR Buena 23:25.5 7:33
FR Cienega 23:25.7 7:33
SO Sahuarita 23:26.0 7:33
JR Sabino 23:26.7 T7:33
SO Ironwood Ridge 23:28.5 7:34
FR Pinnacle 23:29.1 7:34
FR Tanque Verde 23:29.1 7:34
FR Andrada Poly 23:29.3 7:34
SO Marana 23:29.3 7:34
SO Douglas 23:30.9 7:35
SR Sahuarita 23:32.6 7:35
SO ASDB 23:32.7 7:35
JR Mountain View 23:34.0 7:36
FR Buena 23:45.7 7:39
JR Nogales 23:47.1 7:40
FR Nogales 23:47.4 7:40
SO Douglas 23:48.3 7:40
FR Nogales 23:51.0 7:41
FR Catalina Fthlls 23:51.4 7:41
FR Marana 23:51.6 7:41
FR Marana 23:53.4 7:42
SR St Augustine 23:56.7 7:43
SO Marana 24:01.3 7:44
JR Sahuarita 24:01.4 7:44
SO Sahuarita 24:04.1 7:45
FR Canyon Del Oro 24:08.9 7:47
FR Sahuarita 24:09.1 7:47
SO Empire 24:14.4 7:49
FR Pinnacle 24:21.9 7:51
FR Rio Rico 24:23.7 T7:52
JR Catalina Fthlls 24:31.9 7:54
SR Andrada Poly 24:32.2 7:54
SO Andrada Poly 24:32.9 7:55
SO Andrada Poly 24:33.1 7:55
FR Mountain View 24:34.8 7:55
SR Morenci 24:35.4 7:55
SR Sahuarita 24:35.7 7:55
SR Cienega 24:39.9 7:57
FR Rio Rico 24:53.0 8:01
FR Tombstone 24:53.1 8:01
SO Nogales 24:56.4 8:02
JR Douglas 25:03.9 8:05
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Event 6

Boys 5K

Ri

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

79
80
81

82
83
84

85
86
87

88

89

90

91
92

93

94
95
96

97

98

99

13873
14279
13679
13911
14218
14329
13775
13677
14230
13700
14227
13939
13877
13929
13694
13673
13672
13832
14299
14224
13936
14317
14221
14385
13829
13820
13663
13730
14386
14458
14454
14300
14444
13715
13708
13931
13933
14441
13670
13930
13801
13675
14451
14456
14448
13900
13676
14372
14445
14455

Jacob Taijeron
Andrew Stempel
Brennen Green

Ezra Gros

Derek Espinoza
Ethan Guillermo
Eduardo Portugal Gonzal
Anfernee Burke
Leonardo Sandoval II
Luis Saavedra
Rodolfo Monroy-Rodrigue
Jarred Tiberio
Josiah Yanez

Jackson Allen

Chris Chavez

Alijah Reid

Diego Mercado
Edward Gonzalez Guzman
Carlos Encinas-Ibarra
Gibran Juarez

Tan Sorensen

Truman Spillers

Jose Galvez

Tristan Manuel
Roberto Briones

Dion Marquez

Connor Azbill
Ventura Jaimez

Jose Ortiz

Sky Tambor Wright
Elijah Moe

Chris Galindo

Derek Greene

Paul Pickett

Connor Dettmer
Victor Leon

Gunner Murphy
Jackson Bullock
Deangelo Martinez
Astin Caldwell

Henry Loomis

Laz Vasquez

Kyshar Lugo

Greyson Shippy

Adam Keeme

Colin Montague
Jonathan Atondo
Carson Bowman
Auguste Gressieux
Ryan Phoebe

Year School Finals Pace
FR Ironwood Ridge 25:04.4 8:05
SO Pusch Ridge 25:08.4 8:006
SO ASDB 25:11.5 8:07
SO Morenci 25:12.0 8:07
JR Nogales 25:14.2 8:08
FR Rio Rico 25:14.8 8:08
SO Catalina Fthlls 25:17.3 8:09
SR ASDB 25:23.0 8:11
FR Nogales 25:40.2 8:16
SR Bisbee 25:42.6 8:17
JR Nogales 25:42.8 8:17
SO Mountain View 25:48.4 8:19
JR Ironwood Ridge 26:03.2 8:24
SO Mountain View 26:03.9 8:24
FR Bisbee 26:16.7 8:28
SO Andrada Poly 26:17.3 8:28
JR Andrada Poly 26:19.6 8:29
SO Empire 26:21.8 8:30
SR Rincon 26:25.5 8:31
SO Nogales 26:30.8 8:32
SO Mountain View 26:31.8 8:33
SO Rincon 26:38.8 8:35
JR Nogales 26:41.0 8:36
JR Sahuarita 26:45.0 8:37
SR Empire 27:00.8 8:42
SR Douglas 27:04.5 8:43
JR Andrada Poly 27:06.2 8:44
FR Canyon Del Oro 27:07.9 8:44
FR Sahuarita 27:17.8 8:48
SO Tanque Verde 27:18.9 8:48
SO Tanque Verde 27:20.9 8:49
SR Rincon 27:22.6 8:49
SO Tanque Verde 27:27.3 8:51
FR Buena 27:28.2 8:51
FR Buena 27:46.3 8:57
JR Mountain View 28:04.8 9:03
FR Mountain View 28:12.3 9:05
FR Tanque Verde 28:14.2 9:06
FR Andrada Poly 28:16.0 9:06
FR Mountain View 29:13.0 9:25
SO Cienega 29:25.6 9:29
FR Andrada Poly 29:26.6 9:29
FR Tanque Verde 29:47.8 9:36
FR Tanque Verde 29:50.3 9:37
FR Tanque Verde 29:50.7 9:37
SR Marana 30:07.1 9:42
JR ASDB 30:11.8 9:44
FR Sahuarita 30:21.1 9:47
SO Tanque Verde 30:39.9 9:53
SO Tanque Verde 30:45.7 9:55
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Ri

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 5K Run Open
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 100 14269 Jaxson Coles SR Pusch Ridge 30:51.7 9:56
152 14440 Jesse Asher FR Tanque Verde 31:11.3 10:03
153 14223 Felix Ibarra JR Nogales 33:59.1 10:57
154 14468 Jonathan Morales FR Tombstone 34:35.4 11:08
155 101 13760 Stephen Curtis SO Catalina Fthlls 35:26.4 11:25
156 14388 Julian Sainz Duarte FR Sahuarita 37:23.8 12:03
157 102 13680 Jamal Steel SR ASDB 42:58.7 13:50
13906 Nathan Warren SR Marana
14027 Jayden Parada 7 Coatimundi
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Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

- 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

21:22.3 1:46:51.3

21:

21:

21:

20:
20:
20:
21:
22
23:
23:

19.

19:
20:
20:
21:
25:
30:

:46.

20:
21:
Dl
21:
23
24 :
27:

38.

19:
21:
21:
22
24:
24
25:

58.

20:
21:
21:
22
23:

1. 90 Buena (

1 6 13712 John Hayes SO
2 7 13716 Daniel Robison JR
3 12 13714 Cameron Jones SR
4 20 13707 Jett Clawson FR
5 45 13711 Timothy Gorham SO
[ ( 52) 13710 William Fowlkes FR
7 ( 62) 13720 Caden Whitney FR
2. 107 Pusch Ridge Christian (

1 2 14273 Ashton 0Odell SO
2 3 14275 Hudson Odell FR
3 5 14268 Adam Bottazzi S0
4 17 14270 Logan Floyd SR
5 80 14279 Andrew Stempel SO
[ (100) 14269 Jaxson Coles SR
3. 120 Canyon Del Oro (

1 9 13734 Mason McGuire FR
2 13 13733 Kallen McGuire FR
3 24 13739 Cedar Yount FR
4 25 13728 Adam Hall FR
5 49 13727 Marcus Greenburg FR
6 ( 70) 13726 Kyle Dorschner FR
7 ( 90) 13730 Ventura Jaimez FR
4. 141 Rio Rico (

1 1 14332 Javier Martinez- Sneed FR
2 19 14340 Joal Wilkinson SR
3 22 14339 Ricky Ugarte FR
4 28 14325 Victor Caldera JR
5 71 14327 Cesar Fierros FR
6 ( 78) 14328 Giancarlo Garcia FR
7 ( 82) 14329 Ethan Guillermo FR
5. 146 Nogales (

1 4 14208 Isaac Acosta FR
2 21 14220 Santiago Gallego SO
3 27 14212 Mateo Baro FR
4 31 14228 Angel Navarro JR
5 63 14216 Aiden Dennis JR
6 ( 64) 14214 Benjamin Corella-Gutierrez FR
7 ( 65) 14213 Adrian Cerezo FR

23:

:56.

46.
51.
59.
17.

25.
45.

~ U w oy 0O

oo
=

:46:39.0

36.
09.
41.
02.
08.
51.

~ O J oL,

[ee]
=

:48:53.8

57.
00.
42,
55.
7 !
08.
07.

O O W — 0 W

00
[

:48:14.0

10.
12.
27.
00.
23.
53.
14.

0 O 1O O N

(00
=

:49:53.8

30.
22.
58.
15.
47 .
23:47.4
51.0

Hw wN o

2:09.9)

5:31.9)

2:20.0)

5:12.8)

3:16.2)
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rico High School, Rio Ric

o, AZ

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

6. 147 Cienega (

1 11 13799 Keaton Karnosky FR
2 14 13794 Anthony Aguilar JR
3 23 13795 Joey Borrego SO
4 46 13805 Jack Peterson JR
5 53 13806 Austin Prill FR
6 ( 77) 13797 Caleb Clark SR
7 ( 97) 13801 Henry Loomis SO
7. 153 Rincon University (

1 15 14311 Andrew Moffett FR
2 18 14296 Matai Diaz FR
3 36 14306 Charles Hardy SR
4 40 14310 Sebastian Medina SO
5 44 14318 Jack Tackett SO
[ ( 48) 14302 Logan Gormley FR
7 ( 50) 14304 Miles Griffiths SO
8. 184 Sahuarita (

1 8 14390 Jayden Washington JR
2 34 14391 Adam Westwood FR
3 41 14370 Kalvan Benedix JR
4 47 14374 Tyler Carlson FR
5 54 14371 Javan Bicket SO
6 ( 59) 14379 Jonathan Guido SR
7 ( 69) 14387 Grant Rollins JR
9. 193 Catalina Foothills (

1 10 13761 Nathan Denoyer FR
2 16 13762 Mikayen Devlin SO
3 29 13776 Liam Sagar JR
4 66 13768 Liam Parrs FR
5 72 13759 Owen Becker JR
6 ( 83) 13775 Eduardo Portugal Gonzalez
7 (101) 13760 Stephen Curtis SO
10. 204 Ironwood Ridge (

1 33 13861 John Avery SR
2 35 13867 Brighton Ingram FR
3 38 13871 Max Pfau FR
4 43 13866 Andrew Hollman SO
5 55 13868 Jonah Kottelenberg SO
6 (79) 13873 Jacob Taijeron FR
7 ( 86) 13877 Josiah Yanez JR

20:
21:
21:
22:
23:
24:
29:

22:01.

21:
21:

22

22
22
23:
23:

22:29.

20:
22
22
23

23

23:
24

22:29.

20:

21

22
23:
24

SO

35:

22:39.

22
22
22
22
23:
25:
26:

58.
01.
42.
58.
25.
39.
25.

02.
04.
:26.
41.
54.
13.
19.

51.
19.
471 .
10.
:26.
32.
01.

58.
:02.
03.
51.
31.
25:
26.

l6.
19.
28.
44,
28.
04.
03.

1:50:06.8 2:27.0)

9
7

3

4

7

9

6

1:50:08.8 1:52.0)
0

9

0

3

6

9

8

1:52:28.5 2:34.2)
8

0

5

2

0

6

4

1:52:27.7 3:33.7)
2

4

8

4

9

17.3

4

1:53:17.3 1:11.7)

N U1 oy O D
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Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
08/29/2025

Rio Ric

Oy

AZ

Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

11. 220 Marana (

1 30 14485 Max Weishaupt FR
2 39 13902 Thaddaeus Polley FR
3 42 13905 Monson Turley FR
4 51 13901 Landen Moore FR
5 58 13893 Anthony Benson SO
[ 67) 13892 Jackson Baylor FR
7 68) 13896 Camden Brown FR
12. 273 Andrada Polytechnic (

1 32 13669 Isaac Kusch SR
2 37 13671 Paxton Mendoza FR
3 57 13667 Landon Dukett FR
4 73 13674 Jaiden Rosario SR
5 74 13668 August Jubela SO
[ 75) 13665 Oliver Carpenter SO
7 88) 13673 Alijah Reid SO
13. 358 Tanque Verde (

1 26 14447 Aiden Hille FR
2 56 14450 Makoto Lara FR
3 91 14458 Sky Tambor Wright SO
4 92 14454 Elijah Moe S0
5 93 14444 Derek Greene SO
S 96) 14441 Jackson Bullock FR
7 98) 14451 Kyshar Lugo FR
14. 398 Mountain View Marana (

1 61 13941 Aiden Younggren JR
2 76 13934 Nolan Salzwedel FR
3 85 13939 Jarred Tiberio SO
4 87 13929 Jackson Allen SO
5 89 13936 Ian Sorensen S0
6 94) 13931 Victor Leon JR
7 95) 13933 Gunner Murphy FR
15. 426 Arizona Deaf and Blind (

1 60 13678 Buba Gannes S0
2 81 13679 Brennen Green SO
3 84 13677 Anfernee Burke SR
4 99 13676 Jonathan Atondo JR
5 102 13680 Jamal Steel SR

23:

22

22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
23:

27.

22
22
23:
24
24
24
26:

:30.
21:

23:
27:

27
27

28:
29:

:18.

23:

24

25:
26:
26:
28:
28:

:27.

23:
25:
25:
30:
42

:04.
28.
43.
22.
29.
51.
53.

16.
27.
29.
32.
32.
33.
17.

55.
29.
18.
:20.
:27.
14.
47 .

34.
:34.
48.
03.
31.
04.
12.

32.
11.
23.
11.
58.

N W 0 0 W i o O N ON W W O > N wWkE ONDwNDU = oy Wb Jw N

~J 00 O U1 4

:54:07.9

:57:18.1

:07:31.6

:06:32.9

:27:17.7

1:25.1)

2:16.4)

5:31.9)

2:57.8)

19:26.0)
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Incomplete Teams:

St Augustine Catholic
14405 Christopher Carrillo SO, 14406 Angel De Los Rios SR

Tombstone
14466 Mark Bercume FR, 14469 Ky'ren Northcutt FR, 14468 Jonathan Morales FR

Pinnacle
14244 Gabe Berlanga FR, 14251 Rupert Sikonia SR, 14254 Noah Walder FR, 14253
Alex Velez-York FR

Sunnyside
14421 Christian Gonzales SR, 14423 Julian Ley SO

Bisbee

13697 Spencer Linde SO, 13700 Luis Saavedra SR, 13694 Chris Chavez FR
Sabino

14345 Edwin Aguas JR
Douglas

13815 Sebastian Avechuco SO, 13816 Ezequiel Ceballos SO, 13823 Francisco Santana
JR, 13820 Dion Marquez SR

Empire
13833 Ryan Harper SO, 13832 Edward Gonzalez Guzman SO, 13829 Roberto Briones SR

Morenci
13912 Samuel Kitcheyan SR, 13911 Ezra Gros SO



Event 7

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity 5-8

08/29/2025

Place TmPl Bib

O J o U b w N

I
[@>2aNe]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Name Year School Finals Pace
13854 Catelyn Parise FR Ironwood Ridge 21:21.6 6:53
13849 Sophia Cappozzo SO Ironwood Ridge 21:26.0 6:54
14324 Maria Martinez SO Rio Rico 22:18.3 7:11
13743 Alyssa Blanchard SO Catalina Fthlls 22:38.8 7:18
13792 Margaret Robinson JR Cienega 22:56.0 7:23
13850 Ash Gladieux JR Ironwood Ridge 22:56.0 7:23
14239 Hannah Raasch JR Pinnacle 23:01.6 7:25
13853 Amy Ortiz SR Ironwood Ridge 23:13.1 7:29
14289 Minerva Predick-Sutton SO Rincon 23:15.0 7:29
13884 Karsyn Hopkins SR Marana 23:39.4 7:37
14235 Sophia Cropper FR Pinnacle 23:42.1 7:38
14204 Ana Nunez FR Nogales 23:43.9 7:39
13885 Abigail Miller FR Marana 23:45.4 7:39
13744 Clara Bonaime JR Catalina Fthlls 23:46.7 7:40
13757 Elise Woolley FR Catalina Fthlls 23:55.2 7:42
13740 Andrea Adler SO Catalina Fthlls 24:00.9 7:44
14431 Kadynce Drummond JR Tanque Verde 24:07.7 7:46
13922 Eva Hepford JR Mountain View 24:10.7 7:47
13888 Reagan Russell SR Marana 24:22.0 7:51
13779 Abigail Clair SO Cienega 24:23.0 7:51
13687 Arden Tucker FR Benson 24:41.4 7:57
13791 Gizelle Paredes SR Cienega 24:44 .3 7:58
14237 Keira O'Connor JR Pinnacle 24:50.2 8:00
13925 Kayleah Peralto SR Mountain View 25:01.8 8:04
14438 Claire Maberry FR Tanque Verde 25:24.2 8:11
14195 Jasmine Castro JR Nogales 25:28.1 8:12
13910 Hazel Selinas JR Morenci 25:30.9 8:13
14357 Kyla Barleycorn SO Sahuarita 25:33.5 8:14
13701 Kaylee McDonald FR Buena 25:37.8 8:15
14367 Bridget Thompson JR Sahuarita 25:38.2 8:16
14435 Madeline Gores SR Tanque Verde 25:48.2 8:19
14287 Evangeline Phillips SO Rincon 25:58.4 8:22
13921 Hayden Hallinan JR Mountain View 26:01.1 8:23
14363 Alexandra Rosales JR Sahuarita 26:20.9 8:29
14463 Samantha Meza FR Tombstone 26:28.3 8:32
14464 Hailey Yocupicio FR Tombstone 27:17.9 8:48
13783 Jasmine Hellpap SR Cienega 27:31.2 8:52
14191 Ximenna Barnet SR Nogales 27:38.2 8:54
14198 Ivanna Gomez SO Nogales 27:40.5 8:55
13923 Avery Hudecek FR Mountain View 27:49.5 8:58
14419 Brianna Roa SR Sunnyside 27:49.9 8:58
14462 Anastacia Lopez-Gonzale JR Tombstone 27:57.6 9:00
14356 Leah Arizaga SO Sahuarita 27:58.3 9:01
14460 Isabel Aguilar FR Tombstone 28:34.3 9:12
13826 Penelope Matthews SO Empire 28:50.0 9:17
13825 Sophia Karn SO Empire 30:13.0 9:44
14433 Madelyn Glickenstein FR Tanque Verde 30:16.3 9:45
13684 Hayden Ray FR Benson 31:34.9 10:10
14407 Addyson Fry JR St David 32:41.2 10:32
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Event 8

Ri

Boys 5K

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity 5-8

Place TmPl Bib

O J o Ul w N

"
[@2aNe]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

14326
13731
13865
13717
14335
14276
13932
13713
14280
13738
13763
13767
14309
14331
13736
13773
13729
14271
13796
14297
13718
14321
13704
13874
13846
13803
14277
13800
13895
14467
14246
13914
13898
14292
13772
14373
14382
14375
13847
14231
14376
14484
14226
14472
13844
14348
13913
13688
13916
13876

Braden Chavez
Griffin Lokale
Cameron Haymore
Deon Smith

Julio Santacruz
Santiago Saustez

Carlo Mendoza Del Gaudi

Patrick Hayes
Peter Thorne
Caden Young
Wyatt Evatt
Vincenzo Hauser
Cole Martin
Anthony Martinez
Byron Spencer
Benjamin McNeill
Kamdyn Hemmah
Hudson Mobley
Cameron Carrier
Austin Dixon
Freddy Tapia
Quinten Wang
Nathan Boling
Daniel Vermaak
Juan Ibarra
Tyler Mower
Zachary Smith
Cort Konrath
Jacob Bradshaw
Joshua Givens
Gavin Hall

Ryder Nelson
John Coby
Joaquin Cabrera
Ezra Mandel
Tyler Carlsen
Hudson Kibbey
Brindon Desrochers
Charly Velazquez
Santiago Sauceda
David Egbert
Federico Valencia
Axel Martinez
Colten Thursby
Jaime Gamino
Caleb Hymson
Joaquin Ma

Orion Allred
Lyndale Waterhouse
Chase Woodall

Year School Finals Pace
SO Rio Rico 17:29.4 5:38
FR Canyon Del Oro 17:42.7 5:43
SR Ironwood Ridge 18:28.8 5:57
SO Buena 18:47.8 6:03
SO Rio Rico 18:48.2 6:04
SO Pusch Ridge 19:11.6 6:11
SO Mountain View 19:12.3 6:11
FR Buena 19:13.9 6:12
SO Pusch Ridge 19:24.7 6:15
SR Canyon Del Oro 19:29.3 6:17
SO Catalina Fthlls 19:30.7 6:17
FR Catalina Fthlls 19:30.8 6:17
JR Rincon 19:31.2 6:17
SR Rio Rico 19:34.4 6:18
SO Canyon Del Oro 19:42.5 6:21
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:48.9 6:23
SR Canyon Del Oro 19:49.9 6:23
JR Pusch Ridge 19:51.0 6:24
SO Cienega 19:51.8 ©6:24
SO Rincon 19:55.5 6:25
SR Buena 19:59.3 6:26
JR Rincon 20:02.5 6:28
JR Buena 20:05.7 6:29
SR Ironwood Ridge 20:16.6 6:32
SR Flowing Wells 20:18.8 6:33
SO Cienega 20:18.8 6:33
SR Pusch Ridge 20:19.5 6:33
SO Cienega 20:23.7 6:34
SO Marana 20:33.2 6:37
SR Tombstone 20:34.5 6:38
SO Pinnacle 20:38.9 6:39
SO Morenci 20:41.2 6:40
SO Marana 20:48.8 6:42
SO Rincon 20:50.7 6:43
JR Catalina Fthlls 21:00.5 6:46
FR Sahuarita 21:01.1 6:46
JR Sahuarita 21:01.2 6:46
SO Sahuarita 21:03.2 6:47
SO Flowing Wells 21:03.2 6:47
SO Nogales 21:04.2 6:47
SR Sahuarita 21:04.6 6:48
FR Tucson Magnet 21:05.6 6:48
SO Nogales 21:14.2 6:51
JR Tombstone 21:15.0 6:51
SO Flowing Wells 21:32.8 6:57
SO Sabino 21:36.3 6:58
SO Morenci 21:45.1 7:01
SO Benson 21:45.6 7:01
SR Morenci 21:45.7 7:01
SO Ironwood Ridge 21:58.7 7:05
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Boys 5K Run Varsity 5-8

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 13842 Jake Ferguson SR Flowing Wells 22:01.0 7:06
52 14215 Denzel Curlango JR Nogales 22:01.4 7:06
53 13696 Roman Gonzalez Vazquez SR Bisbee 22:25.8 7:14
54 13839 Adam Thornley SO Empire 22:26.3 7:14
55 14248 Hunter Plumb JR Pinnacle 22:26.7 7:14
56 13699 Luis Ramirez SR Bisbee 22:29.4 7:15
57 13937 Estevan Soto JR Mountain View 22:31.2 7:15
58 14449 Huxley Konz FR Tanque Verde 22:31.9 7:16
59 14351 Christopher McDaniels FR Sabino 22:33.9 7:16
60 14470 Jacob Rodriguez SO Tombstone 22:36.5 7:17
6l 13836 Aiden Ramirez SO Empire 22:38.2 7:18
62 13830 Colton Campbell SO Empire 22:43.3 7:19
63 14219 Jorge Fuentes SR Nogales 22:51.5 7:22
64 14443 Michael Fahringer FR Tanque Verde 23:02.0 7:25
65 14347 Adryan Hernandez Waites SO Sabino 23:03.1 7:26
66 13897 Jack Coby SO Marana 23:08.7 7:27
67 13938 Ethan Swanbeck SO Mountain View 23:08.8 7:27
68 14442 Jonah Burnett SO Tanque Verde 23:19.2 7:31
69 13689 Prisco Capangpangan SO Benson 23:21.7 T7:32
70 13834 Carter James JR Empire 23:29.2 7:34
71 14411 Mark Bryant FR St David 23:31.2 7:35
72 14459 Mustafa Younis SO Tanque Verde 23:36.9 7:37
73 14483 Wesley Reed JR Tucson Magnet 23:42.9 7:38
74 13940 Tristan Trojan JR Mountain View 24:17.7 7:50
75 14412 Ezra Fry JR St David 25:01.5 8:04
76 14354 Jett Parsons JR Sabino 25:39.1 8:1l6
77 14410 Jaxen Brogan SR St David 26:42.3 8:36
78 14409 Jaryn Brogan JR St David 34:17.4 11:03

13906 Nathan Warren SR Marana

14027 Jayden Parada 7 Coatimundi



Event 9

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity 1-4

Place TmPl Bib
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13753
14234
14323
13852
13851
14241
13857
14366
13828
13721
13780
13723
13856
14416
14283
13890
14478
13887
14238
14259
13683
13722
13778
14263
13919
13741
14207
14358
13750
13889
14418
14285
14284
14432
13754
14420
14264
13824
14362
14461
14265
13786
14364
14430
13681
13682
14202
14429
14465
14341

Katherine McNulty
Isabella Cropper
Isabella Bravo
Sorella Natale
Kelsey Konishi
Anya Veres

Olivia Sawyer
Naomi Taylor

Eshe Stockton
Madison Arigoni
Grace Conrad
Avery Golder
Jessica Richardson
Nathaly Bracamonte
Kaya Dreifuss
Ember Thatcher
Safiya Stephens
Paige Russell
Tatum Pitt

Gabriella Cervantes

Rayleigh Olsen
Carlene Cook
Issa Borrego
Cameron Kohl
Rori Divijak
Alexis Appel
Sophia Vallejo
Kylie Gallego
Abigail Hanley
Mackenzie Stumm
Isabella Navarro
Mallory Lamasney
Gidget Flanigan
Bridget Gahr

Mia Reidy

Roxann Valenzuela
Hope Lebaron
Taryn Baldwin
Alexia Romero
Ayrianna Cafiez
Emilie Nemec
Addison Kose
Brianna Sizemore
Aubrey Dixon
Sasha Canales
Savanna Meza
Arlette Munoz
Siena Contreras
Kihanna Yocupicio
Brooklyn Ball

Year School Finals Pace
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:35.2 6:19
JR Pinnacle 19:38.9 6:20
SR Rio Rico 19:50.2 6:24
SR Ironwood Ridge 20:31.4 6:37
SO Ironwood Ridge 20:34.2 6:38
SO Pinnacle 20:56.5 6:45
JR Ironwood Ridge 21:10.6 6:49
JR Sahuarita 21:13.3 6:50
FR Empire 21:16.1 6:51
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:20.2 6:53
JR Cienega 21:22.5 6:53
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:32.0 6:56
JR Ironwood Ridge 21:33.6 6:57
SR Sunnyside 21:33.6 6:57
JR Rincon 21:33.9 6:57
JR Marana 21:50.3 7:02
JR Tucson Magnet 21:51.0 7:02
SO Marana 21:52.0 7:03
FR Pinnacle 21:54.1 7:03
JR Pusch Ridge 22:03.1 7:06
SR Benson 22:06.9 7:08
SO Canyon Del Oro 22:12.0 7:09
JR Cienega 22:13.0 7:10
SR Pusch Ridge 22:19.5 7:12
JR Mountain View 22:37.9 7:18
SO Catalina Fthlls 22:45.9 7:20
JR Nogales 22:50.6 7:22
JR Sahuarita 23:05.1 7:26
SR Catalina Fthlls 23:10.0 7:28
JR Marana 23:10.9 7:28
JR Sunnyside 23:11.0 7:28
JR Rincon 23:11.4 7:28
SR Rincon 23:13.0 7:29
SR Tanque Verde 23:24.9 7:33
SR Catalina Fthlls 23:26.4 7:33
SR Sunnyside 23:36.9 7:37
FR Pusch Ridge 23:43.0 7:38
SR Empire 23:46.5 7:40
JR Sahuarita 23:47.5 7:40

JR Tombstone 23:54.9 7:42
SR Pusch Ridge 23:56.8 7:43
SR Cienega 23:57.5 7:43
SO Sahuarita 23:58.2 7:43
SO Tanque Verde 24:04.9 7:46
SO Benson 24:17.1 7:49
SO Benson 24:19.1 7:50
SO Nogales 24:25.3 T7:52
SR Tanque Verde 24:25.5 7:52
JR Tombstone 24:38.7 T7:56
SR Sabino 25:20.3 8:10
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Event 9

Rio Rico High School,

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55

14203
13686
13827
14194
14342

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity 1-4

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Araya Stanley
Amanda Pacheco
Carolina Bustamante

Year School Finals Pace

Mayte Navarro-Fernandez SR Nogales 25:25.6 8:12
SR Benson 25:25.7 8:12

SO Empire 26:26.6 8:31

SR Nogales 26:39.6 8:35

SR Sabino 28:20.6 9:08

Hope Haggart

Page 33



Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 7 and 9 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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10
11

12

13
14

15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37

13753
14234
14323
13852
13851
14241
13857
14366
13828
13721
13854
13780
13849
13723
13856
14416
14283
13890
14478
13887
14238
14259
13683
13722
13778
14324
14263
13919
13743
13741
14207
13792
13850
14239
14358
13750
13889
14418
14285
14284
13853
14289
14432
13754
14420
13884
14235
14264
14204
13885

Name Year School Finals Pace

Katherine McNulty SR Catalina Fthlls 19:35.2 6:19
Isabella Cropper JR Pinnacle 19:38.9 6:20
Isabella Bravo SR Rio Rico 19:50.2 6:24
Sorella Natale SR Ironwood Ridge 20:31.4 6:37
Kelsey Konishi SO Ironwood Ridge 20:34.2 6:38
Anya Veres SO Pinnacle 20:56.5 6:45
Olivia Sawyer JR Ironwood Ridge 21:10.6 6:49
Naomi Taylor JR Sahuarita 21:13.3 6:50
Eshe Stockton FR Empire 21:16.1 6:51
Madison Arigoni SO Canyon Del Oro 21:20.2 6:53
Catelyn Parise FR Ironwood Ridge 21:21.6 6:53
Grace Conrad JR Cienega 21:22.5 6:53
Sophia Cappozzo SO Ironwood Ridge 21:26.0 6:54
Avery Golder SO Canyon Del Oro 21:32.0 6:56
Jessica Richardson JR Ironwood Ridge 21:33.6 6:57
Nathaly Bracamonte SR Sunnyside 21:33.6 6:57
Kaya Dreifuss JR Rincon 21:33.9 6:57
Ember Thatcher JR Marana 21:50.3 7:02
Safiya Stephens JR Tucson Magnet 21:51.0 7:02
Paige Russell SO Marana 21:52.0 7:03
Tatum Pitt FR Pinnacle 21:54.1 7:03
Gabriella Cervantes JR Pusch Ridge 22:03.1 7:06
Rayleigh Olsen SR Benson 22:06.9 7:08
Carlene Cook SO0 Canyon Del Oro 22:12.0 7:09
Issa Borrego JR Cienega 22:13.0 7:10
Maria Martinez SO Rio Rico 22:18.3 7:11
Cameron Kohl SR Pusch Ridge 22:19.5 7:12
Rori Divijak JR Mountain View 22:37.9 7:18
Alyssa Blanchard SO Catalina Fthlls 22:38.8 7:18
Alexis Appel SO Catalina Fthlls 22:45.9 7:20
Sophia Vallejo JR Nogales 22:50.6 7:22
Margaret Robinson JR Cienega 22:56.0 7:23
Ash Gladieux JR Ironwood Ridge 22:56.0 7:23
Hannah Raasch JR Pinnacle 23:01.6 7:25
Kylie Gallego JR Sahuarita 23:05.1 7:26
Abigail Hanley SR Catalina Fthlls 23:10.0 7:28
Mackenzie Stumm JR Marana 23:10.9 7:28
Isabella Navarro JR Sunnyside 23:11.0 7:28
Mallory Lamasney JR Rincon 23:11.4 7:28
Gidget Flanigan SR Rincon 23:13.0 7:29
Amy Ortiz SR Ironwood Ridge 23:13.1 7:29
Minerva Predick-Sutton SO Rincon 23:15.0 7:29
Bridget Gahr SR Tanqgque Verde 23:24.9 7:33
Mia Reidy SR Catalina Fthlls 23:26.4 7:33
Roxann Valenzuela SR Sunnyside 23:36.9 7:37
Karsyn Hopkins SR Marana 23:39.4 7:37
Sophia Cropper FR Pinnacle 23:42.1 7:38
Hope Lebaron FR Pusch Ridge 23:43.0 7:38
Ana Nunez FR Nogales 23:43.9 7:39
Abigail Miller FR Marana 23:45.4 7:39
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Ri

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 7 and 9 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

08/29/2025

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

38
39
40
41
42

43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75

76

77
78

13824
13744
14362
14461
13757
14265
13786
14364
13740
14430
14431
13922
13681
13682
13888
13779
14202
14429
14465
13687
13791
14237
13925
14341
14438
14203
13686
14195
13910
14357
13701
14367
14435
14287
13921
14363
13827
14463
14194
14464
13783
14191
14198
13923
14419
14462
14356
14342
14460
13826

Taryn Baldwin
Clara Bonaime
Alexia Romero
Ayrianna Caflez
Elise Woolley
Emilie Nemec
Addison Kose
Brianna Sizemore
Andrea Adler
Aubrey Dixon
Kadynce Drummond
Eva Hepford

Sasha Canales
Savanna Meza
Reagan Russell
Abigail Clair
Arlette Munoz
Siena Contreras
Kihanna Yocupicio
Arden Tucker
Gizelle Paredes
Keira O'Connor
Kayleah Peralto
Brooklyn Ball
Claire Maberry
Mayte Navarro-Fernandez
Araya Stanley
Jasmine Castro
Hazel Selinas
Kyla Barleycorn
Kaylee McDonald
Bridget Thompson
Madeline Gores
Evangeline Phillips
Hayden Hallinan
Alexandra Rosales
Amanda Pacheco
Samantha Meza
Carolina Bustamante
Hailey Yocupicio
Jasmine Hellpap
Ximenna Barnet
Ivanna Gomez
Avery Hudecek
Brianna Roa
Anastacia Lopez-Gonzale
Leah Arizaga

Hope Haggart
Isabel Aguilar
Penelope Matthews

Year School Finals Pace
SR Empire 23:46.5 7:40
JR Catalina Fthlls 23:46.7 7:40
JR Sahuarita 23:47.5 7:40

JR Tombstone 23:54.9 7:42
FR Catalina Fthlls 23:55.2 7:42
SR Pusch Ridge 23:56.8 7:43
SR Cienega 23:57.5 7:43
SO Sahuarita 23:58.2 7:43
SO Catalina Fthlls 24:00.9 7:44
SO Tanque Verde 24:04.9 T7:46
JR Tanque Verde 24:07.7 7:46
JR Mountain View 24:10.7 7:47
SO Benson 24:17.1 7:49
SO Benson 24:19.1 7:50
SR Marana 24:22.0 7:51
SO Cienega 24:23.0 7:51
SO Nogales 24:25.3 7:52
SR Tanque Verde 24:25.5 7:52
JR Tombstone 24:38.7 7:56
FR Benson 24:41.4 7:57
SR Cienega 24:44.3 7:58
JR Pinnacle 24:50.2 8:00
SR Mountain View 25:01.8 8:04
SR Sabino 25:20.3 8:10
FR Tanque Verde 25:24.2 8:11
SR Nogales 25:25.6 8:12
SR Benson 25:25.7 8:12
JR Nogales 25:28.1 8:12
JR Morenci 25:30.9 8:13
SO Sahuarita 25:33.5 8:14
FR Buena 25:37.8 8:15
JR Sahuarita 25:38.2 8:16
SR Tanque Verde 25:48.2 8:19
SO Rincon 25:58.4 8:22
JR Mountain View 26:01.1 8:23
JR Sahuarita 26:20.9 8:29
SO Empire 26:26.6 8:31
FR Tombstone 26:28.3 8:32
SR Nogales 26:39.6 8:35
FR Tombstone 27:17.9 8:48
SR Cienega 27:31.2 8:52
SR Nogales 27:38.2 8:54
SO Nogales 27:40.5 8:55
FR Mountain View 27:49.5 8:58
SR Sunnyside 27:49.9 8:58
JR Tombstone 27:57.6 9:00
SO Sahuarita 27:58.3 9:01
SR Sabino 28:20.6 9:08
FR Tombstone 28:34.3 9:12
SO Empire 28:50.0 9:17
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 7 and 9 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
101 79 13825 Sophia Karn SO Empire 30:13.0 9:44 7
102 80 14433 Madelyn Glickenstein FR Tanque Verde 30:16.3  9:45 7
103 81 13684 Hayden Ray FR Benson 31:34.9 10:10 7
104 14407 Addyson Fry JR St David 32:41.2 10:32 7



Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico, AZ - 0

Rio Rico High School,

8/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

33
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13852 Sorella Natale
13851 Kelsey Konishi
13857 Olivia Sawyer
13854 Catelyn Parise
13849 Sophia Cappozzo
13856 Jessica Richardson
13850 Ash Gladieux

Pinnacle

(

o U W N

w

102

14234 Isabella Cropper
14241 Anya Veres

14238 Tatum Pitt

14239 Hannah Raasch
14235 Sophia Cropper
14237 Keira O'Connor

Catalina Foothills

~N oUW

S

20
21
27
33
39)
42)

128

13753 Katherine McNulty
13743 Alyssa Blanchard
13741 Alexis Appel
13750 Abigail Hanley
13754 Mia Reidy

13744 Clara Bonaime
13757 Elise Woolley

Marana

(

o U W N

al

(

14
15
28
34
37
50)

145

13890 Ember Thatcher
13887 Paige Russell
13889 Mackenzie Stumm
13884 Karsyn Hopkins
13885 Abigail Miller
13888 Reagan Russell

Cienega

(

JR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR

oUW

(
(

10
18
23
43
51
56)
73)

13780 Grace Conrad
13778 Issa Borrego
13792 Margaret Robinson
13786 Addison Kose
13779 Abigail Clair
13791 Gizelle Paredes
13783 Jasmine Hellpap

JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR

21:00.8

Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood

21:50.7

Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle

22:19.3

Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina

22:51.6

Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana

22:58.4

Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega

1:45:03.8

Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge

1:49:13.2

1:51:36.3

Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls

1:54:18.0

1:54:52.0

0:

20:
20:
21:

21
21

21:
22

19:
20:

21

23:
23:
24

19:
22:
22
23:

23

23:
23:

21:
21:
23:
23:
23:

24

21

22
22
23:

24

24
27:

54.

31.
34.
10.
:21.
:26.
33.
56.

:03.

38.
56.
:54.
01.
42.
50.

:51.

35.
38.
45.
10.
:26.
46 .
55.

:55.

50.
52.
10.
39.
45,
:22.

:00.

:22.
13.
56.
57.
:23.
44,
31.
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 169 Rincon University ( 23:26.4 1:57:11.7
1 13 14283 Kaya Dreifuss JR Rincon

2 29 14285 Mallory Lamasney JR Rincon

3 30 14284 Gidget Flanigan SR Rincon

4 31 14289 Minerva Predick-Sutton SO Rincon

5 66 14287 Evangeline Phillips SO Rincon

7. 180 Sahuarita ( 23:31.6 1:57:37.6
1 7 14366 Naomi Taylor JR Sahuarita

2 26 14358 Kylie Gallego JR Sahuarita

3 40 14362 Alexia Romero JR Sahuarita

4 44 14364 Brianna Sizemore SO Sahuarita

5 63 14357 Kyla Barleycorn SO Sahuarita

6 ( 64) 14367 Bridget Thompson JR Sahuarita

7 ( 68) 14363 Alexandra Rosales JR Sahuarita

8. 230 Benson ( 24:10.1 2:00:50.2
1 17 13683 Rayleigh Olsen SR Benson

2 48 13681 Sasha Canales SO Benson

3 49 13682 Savanna Meza SO Benson

4 55 13687 Arden Tucker FR Benson

5 61 13686 Araya Stanley SR Benson

6 ( 81) 13684 Hayden Ray FR Benson

9. 232 Nogales ( 24:22.7 2:01:53.5
1 22 14207 Sophia Vallejo JR Nogales

2 36 14204 Ana Nunez FR Nogales

3 52 14202 Arlette Munoz SO Nogales

4 60 14203 Mayte Navarro-Fernandez SR Nogales

5 62 14195 Jasmine Castro JR Nogales

6 ( 71) 14194 Carolina Bustamante SR Nogales

7 ( 74) 14191 Ximenna Barnet SR Nogales

10. 235 Tangue Verde ( 24:17.5 2:01:27.2
1 32 14432 Bridget Gahr SR Tanque Verde

2 45 14430 Aubrey Dixon SO Tanque Verde

3 46 14431 Kadynce Drummond JR Tanque Verde

4 53 14429 Siena Contreras SR Tanque Verde

5 59 14438 Claire Maberry FR Tanque Verde

[ ( 65) 14435 Madeline Gores SR Tanque Verde

7 ( 80) 14433 Madelyn Glickenstein FR Tangque Verde

4

21

23:
23:
23:
25:

21

23:
23:
23:
25:
25:
26:

22:
24 :
24
24

25

31:

22

23:

24

124,

:33.
11.
13.
15.
58.

:20.

:13.
05.
47 .
58.
33.
38.
20.

:18.

06.
17.
19.
41.
:25.
34.

:37.
:50.

43,
:25.
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30:
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24,
48.
16.
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational

Hosted by Rio
Rico High School,

Rico High School

Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

( 25:08.2 2:05:41.

JR Mountain View
JR Mountain View
SR Mountain View
JR Mountain View
FR Mountain View

( 26:06.5 2:10:32

FR Empire
SR Empire
SO Empire
SO Empire
SO Empire

( 26:03.5 2:10:17.

JR Tombstone
JR Tombstone
FR Tombstone
FR Tombstone

Anastacia Lopez-Gonzales JR Tombstone

11. 266 Mountain View Marana

1 19 13919 Rori Divijak

2 47 13922 Eva Hepford

3 58 13925 Kayleah Peralto

4 67 13921 Hayden Hallinan

5 75 13923 Avery Hudecek

12. 272 Empire

1 8 13828 Eshe Stockton

2 38 13824 Taryn Baldwin

3 69 13827 Amanda Pacheco

4 78 13826 Penelope Matthews
5 79 13825 Sophia Karn

13. 313 Tombstone

1 41 14461 Ayrianna Cafiez

2 54 14465 Kihanna Yocupicio
3 70 14463 Samantha Meza

4 72 14464 Hailey Yocupicio
5 76 14462

6 (77) 14460 Isabel Aguilar

FR Tombstone

0

.2

4

22

24 :
25:
26:

27

21

23:
26:
28:
30:

23:54.9

:11.

:37.
10.
01.
01.
:49.

:56.

:16.
46.
26.
50.
13.

:02.
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24:38.7
26:28.3
27:17.9

27:57.6

28:34.3
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Event 10

Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity 1-4

Place TmPl Bib
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14330
13706
14338
14274
13732
14350
13709
13737
13807
14334
13845
14250
13808
13894
14267
13771
14316
14303
14305
13764
13725
13735
13705
14479
14225
13719
14245
13903
14278
13769
13690
13862
13863
13843
14381
14473
14249
13693
13904
14486
14210
14397
13869
14474
14349
14272
14481
13798
14422
13774

Julian Guillermo
Damien Chavez
Jay Teso

Camden Odell
Lance Marek
Milo Mandolini
Caleb Diaz

Lukas Yngve
Abinadi Saxey
Arian Puig

Jackson Gant-Golston

Leo Sikonia

Mason Seader

Ryan Boyle

Cruz Aranda

Eli Lepeau

Pre Simonson

Ezra Green

Jysiah Gutierrez
Parker Gradillas
Tommy Collins
Augustus Mitchell
Aiden Bristow
Destry Benally
Jose Ledezma
Darien Taylor
Bentley Buethe
Calvin Rushforth
Jackson Soderholm
Daniel Kendall
Jace Myatt
Benjamin Casto
Lincoln Ellsworth
Bryan Gamino
Daniel Kibbey
Aiden Werkheiser
Leo Romano

Brody Upshaw
Josiah Turley
Mic Whitt
Nicholas Arana
Jacob De Filippo
Jackson Landers
Jason Whipple

Max Johnson
Marcus Nemec
Vaughan Lancaster
Hunter Fuenning
Asaph Gurrola
Henry Moore

Year School Finals Pace
SR Rio Rico 16:23.9 5:17
SO Buena 16:48.9 5:25
JR Rio Rico 16:50.7 5:26
SR Pusch Ridge 17:02.7 5:30
SO Canyon Del Oro 17:06.5 5:31
JR Sabino 17:08.9 5:32
JR Buena 17:09.6 5:32
SO Canyon Del Oro 17:13.4 5:33
SR Cienega 17:18.7 5:35
JR Rio Rico 17:23.1 5:36
SR Flowing Wells 17:23.9 5:36
SR Pinnacle 17:25.0 5:37
JR Cienega 17:33.6 5:40
JR Marana 17:34.1 5:40
JR Pusch Ridge 17:39.9 5:42
FR Catalina Fthlls 17:45.6 5:43
JR Rincon 17:53.4 5:4¢6
SO Rincon 18:00.1 5:48
JR Rincon 18:02.5 5:49
JR Catalina Fthlls 18:04.7 5:50
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:05.1 5:50
JR Canyon Del Oro 18:08.0 5:51
SR Buena 18:08.0 5:51
SR Tucson Magnet 18:09.9 5:51
JR Nogales 18:11.6 5:52
JR Buena 18:14.2 5:53
FR Pinnacle 18:21.2 5:55
SO Marana 18:23.6 5:56
JR Pusch Ridge 18:25.3 5:56
FR Catalina Fthlls 18:27.9 5:57
JR Benson 18:30.0 5:58
FR Ironwood Ridge 18:30.1 5:58
JR Ironwood Ridge 18:32.9 5:59
JR Flowing Wells 18:33.1 5:59
JR Sahuarita 18:39.5 6:01
SO Tombstone 18:43.0 6:02
SO Pinnacle 18:50.1 6:04
FR Benson 18:50.9 6:04
SR Marana 18:52.2 6:05
SO Marana 18:52.4 6:05
FR Nogales 18:56.6 6:06
SO Sahuaro 18:57.6 6:07
JR Ironwood Ridge 19:02.7 6:08
JR Tombstone 19:05.6 6:09
JR Sabino 19:09.2 6:10
SO Pusch Ridge 19:10.2 6:11
SR Tucson Magnet 19:13.9 6:12
SO Cienega 19:16.9 6:13
SR Sunnyside 19:20.0 6:14
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:24.4 6:15
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Event 10

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity 1-4

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

14352
13870
13809
14377
14301
14480
14457
14453
14247
13831
14452
14482
13692
14471
13691
14229
13841
13819
14222
13698
13837
13835
14383
13822
14396
13838
14424
14346
14414
14415
13695
14426
14446
13817
14425
14413
14408
14394
13906
14027

Name Year School Finals Pace
Nick Moffett SR Sabino 19:31.3 6:17
Tyler Lesniak JR Ironwood Ridge 19:32.3 6:18
Jayson Seals SR Cienega 19:37.6 6:19
Porter Egbert SO Sahuarita 19:39.9 6:20
Ferran Godinez SR Rincon 19:59.1 6:26
Max Hayes SO Tucson Magnet 20:02.1 6:27
Evan Smith FR Tanque Verde 20:03.4 6:28
Noah McGill SO Tanque Verde 20:03.8 6:28
Vaughn Hewlett FR Pinnacle 20:07.2 6:29
Ukiah Dziadosz JR Empire 20:08.6 6:29
Finn McGill SR Tanque Verde 20:11.2 6:30
Daniel (Alex) Page SR Tucson Magnet 20:13.6 6:31
Jacob Rubio FR Benson 20:20.1 6:33
Robert Smith FR Tombstone 20:20.2 6:33
Hunter Pratt SO Benson 20:20.4 6:33
Javier Nunez JR Nogales 20:25.9 6:35
Isaias Encinas SR Flowing Wells 20:27.6 6:36
Elayan Gonzalez JR Douglas 20:28.3 6:36
Ruben Hernandez FR Nogales 20:29.2 6:36
Pete Noperi JR Bisbee 20:30.2 6:36
Maddox Schmidt FR Empire 20:37.7 6:39
Tristan McCaskill SR Empire 20:38.3 6:39
Michael Kibbey JR Sahuarita 20:41.0 6:40
Antonio Rascon SO Douglas 20:48.8 6:42
Harrison Cook SO Sahuaro 21:01.1 6:46
Joshua Smith JR Empire 21:09.5 6:49
Jesus Luzania SR Sunnyside 21:15.8 6:51
Benson Ball FR Sabino 21:18.3 6:52
Braydon Posey JR St David 21:21.4 6:53
Stratford Reynolds JR St David 21:34.2 6:57
Edgardo Flores SR Bisbee 21:36.9 6:58
Romeo Padilla JR Sunnyside 21:37.3 6:58
Jaxson Hamlin FR Tanque Verde 22:22.1 7:12
Ramon Chavez JR Douglas 22:39.5 7:18
Jeriel Ordaz SR Sunnyside 23:11.5 7:28
Nathan Merrell JR St David 23:24.2 7:32
Zak Barten JR St David 24:27.8 7:53
Davis Benham JR Sahuaro 24:33.4 7:55
Nathan Warren SR Marana

Jayden Parada 7 Coatimundi
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Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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47
48
49

14330
13706
14338
14274
13732
14350
13709
13737
13807
14334
13845
14250
14326
13808
13894
14267
13731
13771
14316
14303
14305
13764
13725
13735
13705
14479
14225
13719
14245
13903
14278
13769
13865
13690
13862
13863
13843
14381
14473
13717
14335
14249
13693
13904
14486
14210
14397
13869
14474
14349

Julian Guillermo
Damien Chavez
Jay Teso

Camden Odell
Lance Marek
Milo Mandolini
Caleb Diaz

Lukas Yngve
Abinadi Saxey
Arian Puig

Jackson Gant-Golston

Leo Sikonia
Braden Chavez
Mason Seader
Ryan Boyle

Cruz Aranda
Griffin Lokale
Eli Lepeau

Pre Simonson
Ezra Green
Jysiah Gutierrez
Parker Gradillas
Tommy Collins
Augustus Mitchell
Aiden Bristow
Destry Benally
Jose Ledezma
Darien Taylor
Bentley Buethe
Calvin Rushforth
Jackson Soderholm
Daniel Kendall
Cameron Haymore
Jace Myatt
Benjamin Casto
Lincoln Ellsworth
Bryan Gamino
Daniel Kibbey
Aiden Werkheiser
Deon Smith

Julio Santacruz
Leo Romano

Brody Upshaw
Josiah Turley
Mic Whitt
Nicholas Arana
Jacob De Filippo
Jackson Landers
Jason Whipple
Max Johnson

Year School Finals Pace
SR Rio Rico 16:23.9 5:17
SO Buena 16:48.9 5:25
JR Rio Rico 16:50.7 5:26
SR Pusch Ridge 17:02.7 5:30
SO Canyon Del Oro 17:06.5 5:31
JR Sabino 17:08.9 5:32
JR Buena 17:09.6 5:32
SO Canyon Del Oro 17:13.4 5:33
SR Cienega 17:18.7 5:35
JR Rio Rico 17:23.1 5:36
SR Flowing Wells 17:23.9 5:36
SR Pinnacle 17:25.0 5:37
SO Rio Rico 17:29.4 5:38
JR Cienega 17:33.6 5:40
JR Marana 17:34.1 5:40
JR Pusch Ridge 17:39.9 5:42
FR Canyon Del Oro 17:42.7 5:43
FR Catalina Fthlls 17:45.6 5:43
JR Rincon 17:53.4 5:46
SO Rincon 18:00.1 5:48
JR Rincon 18:02.5 5:49
JR Catalina Fthlls 18:04.7 5:50
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:05.1 5:50
JR Canyon Del Oro 18:08.0 5:51
SR Buena 18:08.0 5:51
SR Tucson Magnet 18:09.9 5:51
JR Nogales 18:11.6 5:52
JR Buena 18:14.2 5:53
FR Pinnacle 18:21.2 5:55
SO Marana 18:23.6 5:56
JR Pusch Ridge 18:25.3 5:56
FR Catalina Fthlls 18:27.9 5:57
SR Ironwood Ridge 18:28.8 5:57
JR Benson 18:30.0 5:58
FR Ironwood Ridge 18:30.1 5:58
JR Ironwood Ridge 18:32.9 5:59
JR Flowing Wells 18:33.1 5:59
JR Sahuarita 18:39.5 6:01
SO Tombstone 18:43.0 6:02
SO Buena 18:47.8 6:03
SO Rio Rico 18:48.2 6:04
SO Pinnacle 18:50.1 6:04
FR Benson 18:50.9 6:04
SR Marana 18:52.2 6:05
SO Marana 18:52.4 6:05
FR Nogales 18:56.6 6:06
SO Sahuaro 18:57.6 6:07
JR Ironwood Ridge 19:02.7 6:08
JR Tombstone 19:05.6 6:09
JR Sabino 19:09.2 6:10

Race
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

o Rico High School,

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

50
51

52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91
92

14272
14276
13932
13713
14481
13798
14422
13774
14280
13738
13763
13767
14309
14352
13870
14331
13809
14377
13736
13773
13729
14271
13796
14297
14301
13718
14480
14321
14457
14453
13704
14247
13831
14452
14482
13874
13846
13803
14277
13692
14471
13691
13800
14229
13841
13819
14222
13698
13895
14467

Name Year School Finals Pace
Marcus Nemec SO Pusch Ridge 19:10.2 6:11
Santiago Saustez SO Pusch Ridge 19:11.6 6:11
Carlo Mendoza Del Gaudi SO Mountain View 19:12.3 6:11
Patrick Hayes FR Buena 19:13.9 6:12
Vaughan Lancaster SR Tucson Magnet 19:13.9 6:12
Hunter Fuenning SO Cienega 19:16.9 6:13
Asaph Gurrola SR Sunnyside 19:20.0 6:14
Henry Moore SR Catalina Fthlls 19:24.4 6:15
Peter Thorne SO Pusch Ridge 19:24.7 6:15
Caden Young SR Canyon Del Oro 19:29.3 6:17
Wyatt Evatt SO Catalina Fthlls 19:30.7 6:17
Vincenzo Hauser FR Catalina Fthlls 19:30.8 6:17
Cole Martin JR Rincon 19:31.2 6:17
Nick Moffett SR Sabino 19:31.3 6:17
Tyler Lesniak JR Ironwood Ridge 19:32.3 6:18
Anthony Martinez SR Rio Rico 19:34.4 6:18
Jayson Seals SR Cienega 19:37.6 6:19
Porter Egbert SO Sahuarita 19:39.9 6:20
Byron Spencer SO Canyon Del Oro 19:42.5 6:21
Benjamin McNeill SR Catalina Fthlls 19:48.9 6:23
Kamdyn Hemmah SR Canyon Del Oro 19:49.9 6:23
Hudson Mobley JR Pusch Ridge 19:51.0 6:24
Cameron Carrier SO Cienega 19:51.8 6:24
Austin Dixon SO Rincon 19:55.5 6:25
Ferran Godinez SR Rincon 19:59.1 6:26
Freddy Tapia SR Buena 19:59.3 6:26
Max Hayes SO Tucson Magnet 20:02.1 6:27
Quinten Wang JR Rincon 20:02.5 6:28
Evan Smith FR Tanque Verde 20:03.4 06:28
Noah McGill SO Tanque Verde 20:03.8 6:28
Nathan Boling JR Buena 20:05.7 6:29
Vaughn Hewlett FR Pinnacle 20:07.2 6:29
Ukiah Dziadosz JR Empire 20:08.6 6:29
Finn McGill SR Tanque Verde 20:11.2 6:30
Daniel (Alex) Page SR Tucson Magnet 20:13.6 6:31
Daniel Vermaak SR Ironwood Ridge 20:16.6 6:32
Juan Ibarra SR Flowing Wells 20:18.8 6:33
Tyler Mower SO Cienega 20:18.8 6:33
Zachary Smith SR Pusch Ridge 20:19.5 6:33
Jacob Rubio FR Benson 20:20.1 6:33
Robert Smith FR Tombstone 20:20.2 6:33
Hunter Pratt SO Benson 20:20.4 6:33
Cort Konrath SO Cienega 20:23.7 6:34
Javier Nunez JR Nogales 20:25.9 6:35
Isaias Encinas SR Flowing Wells 20:27.6 6:36
Elayan Gonzalez JR Douglas 20:28.3 6:36
Ruben Hernandez FR Nogales 20:29.2 6:36
Pete Noperi JR Bisbee 20:30.2 6:36
Jacob Bradshaw SO Marana 20:33.2 6:37
Joshua Givens SR Tombstone 20:34.5 6:38

Race
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Rio Rico High School,

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School

Rio Rico,

AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 93 13837 Maddox Schmidt FR Empire 20:37.7 6:39
102 94 13835 Tristan McCaskill SR Empire 20:38.3 6:39
103 95 14246 Gavin Hall SO Pinnacle 20:38.9 6:39
104 96 14383 Michael Kibbey JR Sahuarita 20:41.0 6:40
105 13914 Ryder Nelson SO Morenci 20:41.2 6:40
106 97 13898 John Coby SO Marana 20:48.8 6:42
107 13822 Antonio Rascon SO Douglas 20:48.8 6:42
108 14292 Joaquin Cabrera SO Rincon 20:50.7 6:43
109 13772 Ezra Mandel JR Catalina Fthlls 21:00.5 6:46
110 98 14373 Tyler Carlsen FR Sahuarita 21:01.1 6:46
111 14396 Harrison Cook SO Sahuaro 21:01.1 ©6:46
112 99 14382 Hudson Kibbey JR Sahuarita 21:01.2 6:46
113 100 14375 Brindon Desrochers SO Sahuarita 21:03.2 6:47
114 101 13847 Charly Velazquez SO Flowing Wells 21:03.2 6:47
115 102 14231 Santiago Sauceda SO Nogales 21:04.2 6:47
116 103 14376 David Egbert SR Sahuarita 21:04.6 6:48
117 104 14484 Federico Valencia FR Tucson Magnet 21:05.6 6:48
118 105 13838 Joshua Smith JR Empire 21:09.5 6:49
119 106 14226 Axel Martinez SO Nogales 21:14.2 6:51
120 107 14472 Colten Thursby JR Tombstone 21:15.0 6:51
121 14424 Jesus Luzania SR Sunnyside 21:15.8 6:51
122 108 14346 Benson Ball FR Sabino 21:18.3 6:52
123 109 14414 Braydon Posey JR St David 21:21.4 6:53
124 110 13844 Jaime Gamino SO Flowing Wells 21:32.8 6:57
125 111 14415 Stratford Reynolds JR St David 21:34.2 6:57
126 112 14348 Caleb Hymson SO Sabino 21:36.3 6:58
127 13695 Edgardo Flores SR Bisbee 21:36.9 6:58
128 14426 Romeo Padilla JR Sunnyside 21:37.3 6:58
129 13913 Joaquin Ma SO Morenci 21:45.1 7:01
130 113 13688 Orion Allred SO Benson 21:45.6 7:01
131 13916 Lyndale Waterhouse SR Morenci 21:45.7 7:01
132 114 13876 Chase Woodall SO Ironwood Ridge 21:58.7 7:05
133 115 13842 Jake Ferguson SR Flowing Wells 22:01.0 7:06
134 116 14215 Denzel Curlango JR Nogales 22:01.4 7:06
135 117 14446 Jaxson Hamlin FR Tanque Verde 22:22.1 7:12
136 13696 Roman Gonzalez Vazquez SR Bisbee 22:25.8 7:14
137 118 13839 Adam Thornley SO Empire 22:26.3 7:14
138 119 14248 Hunter Plumb JR Pinnacle 22:26.7 7:14
139 13699 Luis Ramirez SR Bisbee 22:29.4 7:15
140 13937 Estevan Soto JR Mountain View 22:31.2 7:15
141 120 14449 Huxley Konz FR Tanque Verde 22:31.9 7:16
142 121 14351 Christopher McDaniels FR Sabino 22:33.9 7T:16
143 122 14470 Jacob Rodriguez SO Tombstone 22:36.5 7:17
144 123 13836 Aiden Ramirez SO Empire 22:38.2 7:18
145 13817 Ramon Chavez JR Douglas 22:39.5 7:18
146 124 13830 Colton Campbell SO Empire 22:43.3 7:19
147 14219 Jorge Fuentes SR Nogales 22:51.5 7:22
148 125 14443 Michael Fahringer FR Tanque Verde 23:02.0 7:25
149 126 14347 Adryan Hernandez Waites SO Sabino 23:03.1 7:26
150 127 13897 Jack Coby SO Marana 23:08.7 7:27
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 10 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
151 13938 Ethan Swanbeck SO Mountain View 23:08.8 7:27 8
152 14425 Jeriel Ordaz SR Sunnyside 23:11.5 7:28 10
153 128 14442 Jonah Burnett SO Tanque Verde 23:19.2 7:31 8
154 129 13689 Prisco Capangpangan SO Benson 23:21.7 7:32 8
155 130 14413 Nathan Merrell JR St David 23:24.2 7:32 10
156 13834 Carter James JR Empire 23:29.2 7:34 8
157 131 14411 Mark Bryant FR St David 23:31.2 7:35 8
158 14459 Mustafa Younis SO Tanque Verde 23:36.9 7:37 8
159 132 14483 Wesley Reed JR Tucson Magnet 23:42.9 7:38 8
160 13940 Tristan Trojan JR Mountain View 24:17.7 7:50 8
161 133 14408 Zak Barten JR St David 24:27.8 7:53 10
162 14394 Davis Benham JR Sahuaro 24:33.4 7:55 10
163 134 14412 Ezra Fry JR St David 25:01.5 8:04 8
164 14354 Jett Parsons JR Sabino 25:39.1 8:16 8
165 135 14410 Jaxen Brogan SR St David 26:42.3 8:36 8
166 14409 Jaryn Brogan JR St David 34:17.4 11:03 8

13906 Nathan Warren SR Marana 6
14027 Jayden Parada 7 Coatimundi 2



Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico, AZ - 0

Rio Rico High School,

8/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

14330 Julian Guillermo

14326 Braden Chavez
14335 Julio Santacruz
14331 Anthony Martinez

13731 Griffin Lokale
13725 Tommy Collins
13735 Augustus Mitchell

13736 Byron Spencer

13706 Damien Chavez

13705 Aiden Bristow
13719 Darien Taylor

13713 Patrick Hayes

Pusch Ridge Christian

(

14278 Jackson Soderholm
14276 Santiago Saustez

14271 Hudson Mobley

(

SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR

13764 Parker Gradillas
13769 Daniel Kendall

13767 Vincenzo Hauser

1. 68 Rio Rico

1 1

2 3 14338 Jay Teso

3 10 14334 Arian Puig

4 13

5 41

6 ( 63)

2. 77 Canyon Del Oro

1 5 13732 Lance Marek
2 8 13737 Lukas Yngve

3 17

4 23

5 24

[ ( 57) 13738 Caden Young
7 ( 606)

3. 102 Buena

1 2

2 7 13709 Caleb Diaz

3 25

4 28

5 40 13717 Deon Smith

S ( 52)

7 ( 72) 13718 Freddy Tapia
4. 152

1 4 14274 Camden Odell
2 16 14267 Cruz Aranda
3 31

4 50 14272 Marcus Nemec
5 51

6 ( 56) 14280 Peter Thorne
7 ( 68)

5. 185 Catalina Foothills
1 18 13771 Eli Lepeau

2 22

3 32

4 55 13774 Henry Moore

5 58 13763 Wyatt Evatt

6 ( 59)

7 (67)

13773 Benjamin McNeill

FR
JR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR

17:23.1

Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico
Rio Rico

17:39.2

1:26:55.3

1:28:15.7

Canyon Del Oro
Canyon Del Oro
Canyon Del Oro
Canyon Del Oro
Canyon Del Oro
Canyon Del Oro
Canyon Del Oro

17:49.7

Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena
Buena

18:18.0

1:29:08.5

1:31:29.7

Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge
Pusch Ridge

18:38.7

Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina
Catalina

1:33:13.3

Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls
Fthlls

2

16:
16:

17
17

18:
19:

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
19:
19:

16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

17:
17:

18

19:
19:
19:
19:

17:
18:

18

19:
19:
19:
19:

124,

23.
50.
:23.
:29.
48.
34.

:01.

06.
13.
42.
05.
08.
29.
42.

:58.

48.
09.
08«
14.
47.
13.
59.

:08.

02.
39.
:25.
10.
11.
24.
51.

: 45,

45,
04.
:27.
24,
30.
30.
48.
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico, AZ - 0

Rico High School,

8/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

(

SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO

6. 190 Rincon University

1 19 14316 Pre Simonson

2 20 14303 Ezra Green

3 21 14305 Jysiah Gutierrez
4 60 14309 Cole Martin

5 70 14297 Austin Dixon

[ ( 71) 14301 Ferran Godinez
7 ( 74) 14321 Quinten Wang

7. 210 Cienega

1 9 13807 Abinadi Saxey

2 14 13808 Mason Seader

3 54 13798 Hunter Fuenning
4 64 13809 Jayson Seals

5 69 13796 Cameron Carrier
[ ( 83) 13803 Tyler Mower

7 ( 87) 13800 Cort Konrath

8. 213 Ironwood Ridge

1 33 13865 Cameron Haymore
2 35 13862 Benjamin Casto
3 36 13863 Lincoln Ellsworth
4 47 13869 Jackson Landers
5 62 13870 Tyler Lesniak

S ( 81) 13874 Daniel Vermaak
7 (114) 13876 Chase Woodall
9. 225 Marana

1 15 13894 Ryan Boyle

2 30 13903 Calvin Rushforth
3 44 13904 Josiah Turley

4 45 14486 Mic Whitt

5 91 13895 Jacob Bradshaw
6 ( 97) 13898 John Coby

7 (127) 13897 Jack Coby

10. 255 Pinnacle

1 12 14250 Leo Sikonia

2 29 14245 Bentley Buethe
3 42 14249 Leo Romano

4 77 14247 Vaughn Hewlett
5 95 14246 Gavin Hall

[ (119) 14248 Hunter Plumb

18:40.6

Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon
Rincon

18:43.8

Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega

18:49.4

Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood

18:51.1

Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana
Marana

19:04.5

Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle
Pinnacle

1:33:22.7

1:33:38.6

1:34:06.8

Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge

1:34:15.5

1:35:22.4

2:

17

18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
20:

17:
17:
19:
19:
19:
20:

20

18

18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
21:

17:

18

18:
18:
20:
20:
23:

17
18

18:
20:
20:

22

02.

:53.
00.
02.
31.
55.
59.
02.

:33.

18.
33.
16.
37.
51.
18.
:23.

:03.

:28.
30.
32.
02.
32.
16.
58.

:59.

34,
:23.
52.
52.
33.
48.
08.

:13.

:25.
:21.
50.
07.
38.
:26.
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Rio

Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ -

08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

19:33.4

Flowing
Flowing
Flowing
Flowing
Flowing
Flowing
Flowing

19:44.8

Sabino
Sabino
Sabino
Sabino
Sabino
Sabino

19:45.1

Tucson
Tucson
Tucson
Tucson
Tucson
Tucson

19:49.5

Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales
Nogales

19:57.4

Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson
Benson

11. 320 Flowing Wells (

1 11 13845 Jackson Gant-Golston SR
2 37 13843 Bryan Gamino JR
3 82 13846 Juan Ibarra SR
4 89 13841 Isaias Encinas SR
5 101 13847 Charly Velazquez SO
6 (110) 13844 Jaime Gamino SO
7 (115) 13842 Jake Ferguson SR
12. 336 Sabino (

1 6 14350 Milo Mandolini JR
2 49 14349 Max Johnson JR
3 61 14352 Nick Moffett SR
4 108 14346 Benson Ball FR
5 112 14348 Caleb Hymson SO
[ (121) 14351 Christopher McDaniels FR
7 (126) 14347 Adryan Hernandez Waites SO Sabino
13. 336 Tucson Magnet (

1 26 14479 Destry Benally SR
2 53 14481 Vaughan Lancaster SR
3 73 14480 Max Hayes S0
4 80 14482 Daniel (Alex) Page SR
5 104 14484 Federico Valencia FR
6 (132) 14483 Wesley Reed JR
14. 353 Nogales (

1 27 14225 Jose Ledezma JR
2 46 14210 Nicholas Arana FR
3 88 14229 Javier Nunez JR
4 90 14222 Ruben Hernandez FR
5 102 14231 Santiago Sauceda SO
6 (106) 14226 Axel Martinez SO
7 (116) 14215 Denzel Curlango JR
15. 360 Benson (

1 34 13690 Jace Myatt JR
2 43 13693 Brody Upshaw FR
3 84 13692 Jacob Rubio FR
4 86 13691 Hunter Pratt SO
5 113 13688 Orion Allred SO
6 (129) 13689 Prisco Capangpangan SO

Benson
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Wells
Wells
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Rich River Rattler Invitational
Hosted by Rio Rico High School
Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 08/29/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16. 371 Tombstone ( 19:59.7 1:39:58.3 2:32.0)
1 39 14473 Aiden Werkheiser SO Tombstone 18:43.0
2 48 14474 Jason Whipple JR Tombstone 19:05.6
3 85 14471 Robert Smith FR Tombstone 20:20.2
4 92 14467 Joshua Givens SR Tombstone 20:34.5
5 107 14472 Colten Thursby JR Tombstone 21:15.0
6 (122) 14470 Jacob Rodriguez SO Tombstone 22:36.5

17. 396 Sahuarita ( 20:12.6 1:41:02.7 2:21.7)
1 38 14381 Daniel Kibbey JR Sahuarita 18:39.5
2 65 14377 Porter Egbert SO Sahuarita 19:39.9
3 96 14383 Michael Kibbey JR Sahuarita 20:41.0
4 98 14373 Tyler Carlsen FR Sahuarita 21:01.1
5 99 14382 Hudson Kibbey JR Sahuarita 21:01.2
[ (100) 14375 Brindon Desrochers SO Sahuarita 21:03.2
7 (103) 14376 David Egbert SR Sahuarita 21:04.06

18. 467 Tanque Verde ( 21:02.5 1:45:12.4 2:28.5)
1 75 14457 Evan Smith FR Tanque Verde 20:03.4
2 76 14453 Noah McGill SO Tanque Verde 20:03.8
3 79 14452 Finn McGill SR Tanque Verde 20:11.2
4 117 14446 Jaxson Hamlin FR Tangue Verde 22:22.1
5 120 14449 Huxley Konz FR Tanque Verde 22:31.9
6 (125) 14443 Michael Fahringer FR Tanque Verde 23:02.0
7 (128) 14442 Jonah Burnett SO Tanque Verde 23:19.2

19. 488 Empire ( 21:00.1 1:45:00.4 2:17.7)
1 78 13831 Ukiah Dziadosz JR Empire 20:08.6
2 93 13837 Maddox Schmidt FR Empire 20:37.7
3 94 13835 Tristan McCaskill SR Empire 20:38.3
4 105 13838 Joshua Smith JR Empire 21:09.5
5 118 13839 Adam Thornley SO Empire 22:26.3
6 (123) 13836 Aiden Ramirez SO Empire 22:38.2
7 (124) 13830 Colton Campbell SO Empire 22:43.3

20. 614 St David ( 22:51.8 1:54:18.8 3:06.4)
1 109 14414 Braydon Posey JR St David 21:21.4
2 111 14415 Stratford Reynolds JR St David 21:34.2
3 130 14413 Nathan Merrell JR St David 23:24.2
4 131 14411 Mark Bryant FR St David 23:31.2
5 133 14408 Zak Barten JR St David 24:27.8
[ (134) 14412 Ezra Fry JR St David 25:01.5
7 (135) 14410 Jaxen Brogan SR St David 26:42.3



